

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 1 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull Recreational 500				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.01 PLC Sydney (Pelin Ozen)	7	4:19.42	0.00	+0.00

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.07 PLC Sydney 1 Zoe Leeshaa, Sophie Moore	4	2:08.94 (1) 2:08.94	4:19.41 2:10.47	0.00	+0.00
2	02.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Khloee Owen, Pepper Grenfell*	6	2:16.30 (2) 2:16.30	4:36.20 2:19.90	16.79	+16.79
3	02.14 Sydney Girls 3 Khloe Sun, Feiyang Zhang	5	2:20.15 (3) 2:20.15	4:45.87 2:25.72	9.67	+26.46
4	02.05 North Sydney Girls Sarah Newton, Yueyi Wang	9	2:22.89 (4) 2:22.89	4:47.82 2:24.93	1.95	+28.41
5	02.15 Sydney Girls 4 Juliette LeFevre, Reeva Dotel	3	2:27.20 (5) 2:27.20	4:53.08 2:25.88	5.26	+33.67
6	02.04 MLC School 2 Emily Highett-Smith, Stella Vincent	8	2:29.31 (6) 2:29.31	4:56.72 2:27.41	3.64	+37.31
7	02.10 PLC Sydney 4 Isabel Graves, Aubie Cohen	1	2:32.93 (7) 2:32.93	5:16.17 2:43.24	19.45	+56.76
8	02.11 Pymble Ladies' Poppy Fox-Ashwin*, Ellie Zhao	2	2:34.53 (8) 2:34.53	5:33.19 2:58.66	17.02	+73.78
9	02.16 Tara School Penelope Love, Mackenzie Trac	7	2:54.96 (9) 2:54.96	6:00.58 3:05.62	27.39	+101.1

*substitute

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.13 Sydney Girls 2 Mia Zhang, Linya Han	1	2:14.65 (1) 2:14.65	4:31.82 2:17.17	0.00	+0.00
2	02.08 PLC Sydney 2 Madeline Miller, Scarlett Askew	5	2:18.14 (3) 2:18.14	4:39.28 2:21.14	7.46	+7.46
3	02.12 Sydney Girls 1 Amala Thillainadesan, Iris Yang	4	2:19.21 (4) 2:19.21	4:40.71 2:21.50	1.43	+8.89
4	02.06 North Sydney Girls Angela Cheng, Erica Cui	7	2:17.45 (2) 2:17.45	4:49.17 2:31.72	8.46	+17.35
5	02.02 Loreto Kirribilli Jessica Hermens, Amelie Elias	8	2:34.35 (6) 2:34.35	5:06.40 2:32.05	17.23	+34.58
6	02.03 MLC School 2 Maya McBrien, Tabitha LLoyd	6	2:34.12 (5) 2:34.12	5:13.18 2:39.06	6.78	+41.36
7	02.09 PLC Sydney 3 Rosemary Full, Zooney Lee	2	2:51.99 (7) 2:51.99	5:18.82 2:26.83	5.64	+47.00
8	02.17 Tara School Mili Sivaram, Catherine Shen	3	3:07.18 (8) 3:07.18	6:23.73 3:16.55	64.91	+111.9

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.03 Sydney Heidi Heap	4	2:11.67 (1) 2:11.67	4:36.79 2:25.12	0.00	+0.00
2	03.04 Sydney Girls 1 Harper Keppie	3	2:21.98 (2) 2:21.98	4:45.69 2:23.71	8.90	+8.90
3	03.01 Ascham Ingse Dive	7	2:24.72 (5) 2:24.72	4:48.11 2:23.39	2.42	+11.32
4	03.05 Sydney Girls 2 Chloe Tisdell	6	2:22.56 (3) 2:22.56	4:53.13 2:30.57	5.02	+16.34
5	03.06 Sydney Girls 3 Evelyn Chew	8	2:24.25 (4) 2:24.25	4:54.71 2:30.46	1.58	+17.92
6	03.08 Tara School Sarita Wijeyawickrema	2	3:16.22 (6) 3:16.22	6:31.16 3:14.94	96.45	+114.3
	03.07 Sydney Girls 4 Lauren Fong	1				
	03.02 MLC School Megan Kuit	5				

Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.04 Pymble Ladies' Z.Kinniburgh,A.Taubenschlag,H.Murphy,K.Clifton,c:M.Naito	3	1:54.17 (1) 1:54.17	3:50.73 1:56.56	0.00	+0.00
2	04.01 Canberra Girls Grammar O.McBryde*,L.Kordaris,M.Story,G.Disney,c:M.Augur	7	1:58.86 (3) 1:58.86	4:00.20 2:01.34	9.47	+9.47
3	04.06 Redlands 1 A.Crennan,E.Simpson,L.Goodland,T.O'Flynn,c:T.Sloot	4	2:00.59 (5) 2:00.59	4:01.85 2:01.26	1.65	+11.12
4	04.02 Loreto Kirribilli S.Mansfield,P.Kevin,P.Tsang,C.Crino,c:C.Clarkin	5	1:59.93 (4) 1:59.93	4:02.23 2:02.30	0.38	+11.50
5	04.11 Mosman C.Doyle,A.Kemper-Massie,A.D'Arcy,A.Wrightson,c:C.Benfield	2	2:02.09 (6) 2:02.09	4:02.50 2:00.41	0.27	+11.77
6	04.03 PLC Sydney W.Swift,K.Rasica,C.La,J.Burrows,c:H.Angwin	6	1:57.88 (2) 1:57.88	4:04.44 2:06.56	1.94	+13.71

*substitute

Race 6 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.05 Queenwood L.Skulina,S.Fainganuku,C.Mcwilliam,G.Hayes,c:A.Holme	7	1:54.26 (1) 1:54.26	3:51.01 1:56.75	0.00	+0.00
2	04.08 St Catherine's E.Liston,S.Olenderek-Smith,P.Sherrard,A.Innes,c:C.Lynam	5	1:55.49 (2) 1:55.49	3:55.23 1:59.74	4.22	+4.22
3	04.10 Tara School R.Liu,I.Dulimov,K.Li,N.Ji,c:C.Ghoy	6	1:57.85 (3) 1:57.85	4:01.13 2:03.28	5.90	+10.12
4	04.07 Roseville G.Boghossian,L.Coonan,P.Robertson,G.Rye,c:B.Lawrence	3	2:03.38 (4) 2:03.38	4:06.89 2:03.51	5.76	+15.88
5	04.09 Sydney Girls C.Zankl,S.Alexander,M.Williams,A.Rao,c:E.Du	4	2:04.85 (5) 2:04.85	4:11.44 2:06.59	4.55	+20.43

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 7 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.07 Pymble Ladies' E.Pointon,L.McLaughlin,A.Eisenhauer,A.Pennington,c:E.Bartrop	6	1:55.59 (1) 1:55.59	3:52.66 1:57.07	0.00	+0.00
2	05.02 Loreto Kirribilli A.Kovacs,C.Reeves,B.Trippe,G.Edwards,c:C.Olesnicky	2	2:00.05 (2) 2:00.05	4:04.22 2:04.17	11.56	+11.56
3	05.11 St Catherine's L.Oranje,G.Smit,A.Fletcher,E.Lloyd,c:Z.Shew	4	2:02.77 (3) 2:02.77	4:06.12 2:03.35	1.90	+13.46
4	05.09 Redlands I.Solgaard*,S.Kaye,L.Soste,L.Forsyth,c:A.Franceschi	5	2:03.16 (4) 2:03.16	4:09.47 2:06.31	3.35	+16.81
5	05.06 PLC Sydney I.Macfarlane,G.Moodie,C.Ewing,V.Russell,c:L.Burrows	7	2:05.14 (5) 2:05.14	4:14.03 2:08.89	4.56	+21.37
6	05.12 Sydney Girls E.Devlin,A.Gao,V.Tan,A.Considine,c:L.Shi	8	2:07.18 (6) 2:07.18	4:25.47 2:18.29	11.44	+32.81
7	05.13 Tara School V.Eaton,A.Toia,S.Mccartney,A.Seraglio,c:S.Trofa	3	2:12.87 (7) 2:12.87	4:32.90 2:20.03	7.43	+40.24

*substitute

Race 8 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.10 Roseville M.Philipsz,A.Pappas,M.Fassos,S.Benn,c:C.Sheeran	4	1:58.66 1:58.66	3:59.54 2:00.88	0.00	+0.00
2	05.08 Queenwood Z.Elliott,I.Mcmillan,C.Yates,C.Garner,c:H.Gordon	7	2:02.37 2:02.37	4:06.38 2:04.01	6.84	+6.84
3	05.01 Canberra Girls Grammar F.Baseby*,E.Tarver,L.Wang,K.Tarver*,c:I.Collins	6		4:07.41	1.03	+7.87
4	05.05 North Sydney Girls A.Deng,I.Szabo*,L.Tang,F.Moy,c:D.Meng	3	2:03.44 2:03.44	4:09.49 2:06.05	2.08	+9.95
5	05.03 MLC School 1 M.Kanthathas,I.Warusavitarn,A.Abernethy,J.Blake,c:S.Liang	5	2:03.62 2:03.62	4:12.42 2:08.80	2.93	+12.88
6	05.04 Mosman C.Phillips,A.Micevski,A.Walsh,S.Mills,c:A.Wrightson	2	2:09.80 2:09.80	4:27.34 2:17.54	14.92	+27.80

*substitute

Race 9 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.10 St Catherine's I.Williams,S.Khristenko,G.Campbell,A.Tumohe-Campbell,c:M.Ross	3	2:01.67 (1) 2:01.67	4:08.00 2:06.33	0.00	+0.00
2	06.08 Redlands O.Collins,S.Charles,A.Haggman,D.Mennie,c:S.Bayley	2	2:04.13 (2) 2:04.13	4:08.57 2:04.44	0.57	+0.57
3	06.12 Tara School E.Jiang,S.Lu,N.Wu,E.Wong,c:A.Shekhar	7	2:05.06 (3) 2:05.06	4:15.81 2:10.75	7.24	+7.81
4	06.01 Canberra Girls Grammar E.Wyatt,K.Tsoulias,S.Ridd,A.Barlow*,c:K.Lotfy	5	2:09.22 (4) 2:09.22	4:22.50 2:13.28	6.69	+14.50
5	06.05 PLC Sydney G.Logan,Z.Khanbhai,I.Wadland,C.Lau,c:B.Blaszczyński	6	2:21.20 (5) 2:21.20	4:44.19 2:22.99	21.69	+36.19
6	06.04 MLC School 2 L.Wai,E.McKeough,A.Mansfield,N.Keast,c:M.Nichols	4	2:28.68 (6) 2:28.68	4:57.97 2:29.29	13.78	+49.97

*substitute

Race 10 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.03 Loreto Kirribilli I.Orth,A.Cooper,G.Murrell,A.James,c:L.Karamanian	5	1:55.56 (1) 1:55.56	3:56.82 2:01.26	0.00	+0.00
2	06.06 Pymble Ladies' L.Simpson,G.Bazina,G.Curtis,M.Sherry,c:A.Attinger	2	1:55.91 (2) 1:55.91	3:58.35 2:02.44	1.53	+1.53
3	06.07 Queenwood E.Lintvelt,G.Wyrill,Z.Fenwick,B.Tompson,c:L.Twigg	4	1:58.11 (3) 1:58.11	4:01.88 2:03.77	3.53	+5.06
4	06.02 Kinross Wolaroi 3 G.Storer,L.Baldwinson,Z.Bruem,S.Davis,c:H.Bird	6	2:00.77 (4) 2:00.77	4:02.66 2:01.89	0.78	+5.84
5	06.11 Sydney Girls J.Zhou,A.Du,C.Li,A.Ren,c:M.Reed	3	2:04.65 (5) 2:04.65	4:15.33 2:10.68	12.67	+18.51
6	06.09 Roseville R.Han,E.Wang,A.Fiedler,K.Wu,c:L.Mason	7	2:07.12 (6) 2:07.12	4:17.69 2:10.57	2.36	+20.87

Race 11 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.05 Queenwood T.Calveley,E.Hood,B.Hanna,L.King,c:O.Kahlbetzer	6	1:56.54 (1) 1:56.54	4:01.58 2:05.04	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02 Loreto Kirribilli M.Warburton,F.Fallowfield,M.Chiswick,M.Di Giovanni,c:J.Kearney	3	2:07.11 (2) 2:07.11	4:17.87 2:10.76	16.29	+16.29
3	07.01 Kinross Wolaroi 4 S.McColl,C.Doyle,A.Dymock,A.Macdonald,c:I.Sobotta	4	2:10.33 (3) 2:10.33	4:18.77 2:08.44	0.90	+17.19
4	07.06 Redlands I.Bannon,E.Blundell,Z.Potter,G.Bernath,c:Z.Trevena	5	2:13.79 (4) 2:13.79	4:37.46 2:23.67	18.69	+35.88
5	07.10 Tara School M.Suhartono,P.Walker,T.Taiwo,C.Le Lievre,c:N.Singh	7	2:17.30 (5) 2:17.30	4:39.05 2:21.75	1.59	+37.47

Race 12 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.04 Pymble Ladies' C.Ferreira,E.Englund,S.Mitchell,O.Norton,c:C.Vielman	7	2:03.31 (1) 2:03.31	4:11.30 2:07.99	0.00	+0.00
2	07.07 Roseville E.Giles,I.Von Arnim,E.Forster,H.Ryan,c:B.Castellas	5	2:16.33 (3) 2:16.33	4:36.22 2:19.89	24.92	+24.92
3	07.08 St Catherine's B.Villeneuve,E.Steed,E.Alafaci,B.MacGregor,c:B.Leppinus	4	2:22.22 (5) 2:22.22	4:38.62 2:16.40	2.40	+27.32
4	07.03 North Sydney Girls A.Poe,I.Liu,A.Yang,C.Yi,c:Z.Mawhinney	3	2:18.20 (4) 2:18.20	4:41.39 2:23.19	2.77	+30.09
5	07.09 Sydney Girls C.Dam,D.Eun,B.Lin,O.Pan,c:A.Withayaban	6	2:13.58 (2) 2:13.58	4:57.54 2:43.96	16.15	+46.24

Race 13 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.05 Queenwood 1 K.Cassidy,C.Jollie-pool,I.McNee,C.Gassmann,c:P.Roles	3	2:06.56 (1) 2:06.56	4:16.81 2:10.25	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01 Canberra Girls Grammar R.Allen,T.Kongahage,S.Willemsen-Bell,C.Ryan*,c:A.Bush	1	2:12.05 (2) 2:12.05	4:25.07 2:13.02	8.26	+8.26
3	08.13 Sydney Girls A.Gandhi,T.Lymeropoulos,M.Anil,X.Zhang,c:H.Hui	8	2:25.14 (4) 2:25.14	4:42.52 2:17.38	17.45	+25.71
4	08.04 Pymble Ladies' M.Clement,S.Kapoor,S.Lakhani,K.Boyce,c:S.Lau	4	2:19.71 (3) 2:19.71	4:43.60 2:23.89	1.08	+26.79
5	08.10 St Catherine's F.Vinnell,J.Mathieson,H.Clune,C.Crabb,c:S.Knowles	6	2:27.49 (7) 2:27.49	4:45.84 2:18.35	2.24	+29.03
6	08.02 Loreto Kirribilli Z.Macedone*,I.Mather,L.Cadwallader,A.Merrick,c:A.Russell	5	2:26.16 (5) 2:26.16	4:51.91 2:25.75	6.07	+35.10
7	08.09 Roseville L.White,E.Au-Yong,K.Liao ,C.Zhang ,c:M.Ridgley	2	2:26.65 (6) 2:26.65	4:55.63 2:28.98	3.72	+38.82
8	08.03 North Sydney Girls R.Sun,Z.Tang,A.Shasidharan,E.Wang,c:A.Williams	7	2:35.38 (8) 2:35.38	5:07.75 2:32.37	12.12	+50.94

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 14 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.06 Queenwood 2 E.Kwon*,S.Tumbers,Y.Knutsen,V.Chang,c:M.Fallon	3	2:10.69 (1) 2:10.69	4:33.17 2:22.48	0.00	+0.00
2	08.14 Loreto Kirribilli C.Saunders,B.Cadman,C.Campbell,Z.Cubis*,c:L.Rose	4	2:14.77 (2) 2:14.77	4:36.35 2:21.58	3.18	+3.18
3	08.12 St Catherine's 7 G.Griffin,A.Jamieson,H.Hathorn-Jarman,G.Love,c:A.Ruefli	5	2:17.73 (3) 2:17.73	4:51.98 2:34.25	15.63	+18.81
4	08.07 Queenwood 3 S.Migliorini,J.Talbot Stern,L.Verheyen,J.Spring,c:S.Hunt	6	2:28.62 (4) 2:28.62	5:02.00 2:33.38	10.02	+28.83
	08.11 St Catherine's 6 C.Morgan,S.Copland,M.Innes,D.Walsman,c:E.Carr	2	SCRATCHED			
	08.08 Queenwood 4 L.Ben naheet,N.Allen,A.Keall,E.Kwon,c:M.Fallon	7	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 15 Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Hinckman,Story,Kordaris,Spiller, Wyllie,Bowen,Disney,Murphy,c:Bell	6	1:44.66 (1) 1:44.66	3:34.50 (1) 1:49.84	5:25.08 (1) 1:50.58	7:15.85 1:50.77	0.00	+0.00
2	10.07 St Catherine's Corcoran,Morgan,Links,Borthwick, Baldassarre,Hennessy,Gaston,Hunstead,c:Warnock	4	1:45.84 (2) 1:45.84	3:36.93 (2) 1:51.09	5:28.77 (2) 1:51.84	7:22.80 1:54.03	6.95	+6.95
3	10.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Loiterton,Dunstan,Cortes,Ronan, Roberts,Fallon,Holt,Wheelahan,c:Warren	3	1:48.34 (3) 1:48.34	3:44.82 (3) 1:56.48	5:41.74 (3) 1:56.92	7:38.30 1:56.56	15.50	+22.45
4	10.06 Roseville Baird,Eburne,Smith,Zhang, Berger,Bestic,Franklin,Kelly,c:Marchant	5	1:51.97 (4) 1:51.97	3:48.61 (4) 1:56.64	5:47.45 (4) 1:58.84	7:43.43 1:55.98	5.13	+27.58
5	10.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 McCloskey,Schuster,Roberts,Stephenson, Falinski,Sheil,Donohoe,Ahrens,c:Bruce	8	1:57.63 (6) 1:57.63	3:58.10 (6) 2:00.47	5:58.03 (5) 1:59.93	7:56.04 1:58.01	12.61	+40.19
6	10.04 MLC School Liang,Kershaw Macdonald,Hudson,Parker, Zarlenga,Ng,Hendriks,Hu,c:Ng	7	1:55.38 (5) 1:55.38	3:57.61 (5) 2:02.23	6:01.41 (6) 2:03.80	8:04.58 2:03.17	8.54	+48.73
	10.05 Queenwood Shirvington,Wait,Rozenbergs,Kennedy, Burt,Ferguson,Doku,Nell,c:Goss	2	SCRATCHED					

Race 16 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.01 Ascham 1 Kitty Elias, Kitty Zusak	7	2:00.27 (1) 2:00.27	4:09.73 (1) 2:09.46	6:21.52 2:11.79	8:31.40 2:09.88	0.00	+0.00
2	11.05 MLC School 1 Amelia Glastonbury, Ella Baker	6	2:06.29 (3) 2:06.29	4:21.75 (3) 2:15.46	6:35.30 2:13.55	8:38.97 2:03.67	7.57	+7.57
3	11.13 Redlands 1 Scarlett Thorp, Jemima Hugman	5	2:05.46 (2) 2:05.46	4:17.82 (2) 2:12.36	6:30.41 2:12.59	8:39.72 2:09.31	0.75	+8.32
4	11.09 North Sydney Girls Audrey Thomas, Julia Wang	2	2:09.91 (5) 2:09.91	4:26.67 (4) 2:16.76	6:53.55 2:26.88	9:06.80 2:13.25	27.08	+35.40
5	11.07 Mosman Isla Milne, Scarlett Bradshaw	3	2:16.06 (7) 2:16.06	4:40.46 (7) 2:24.40	7:00.89 2:20.43	9:16.86 2:15.97	10.06	+45.46
6	11.15 Sydney Girls 1 Annie Dang, Arielle Moniaga	8	2:08.12 (4) 2:08.12	4:33.43 (6) 2:25.31	6:57.96 2:24.53	9:17.31 2:19.35	0.45	+45.91
7	11.10 PLC Sydney Hannah Bebbington, Ellen McCartney	4	2:11.20 (6) 2:11.20	4:32.38 (5) 2:21.18		9:17.72	0.41	+46.32

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 17 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	11.02 Ascham 2 Sabrina Koczkar, Lucy Yabsley	2	1:52.75 (1) 1:52.75	3:50.75 (1) 1:58.00	5:49.89 (1) 1:59.14	7:46.27 1:56.38	0.00	+0.00		
2	11.04 Loreto Normanhurst Stella Moore, Patricia Boland	3	1:56.88 (2) 1:56.88	4:00.24 (2) 2:03.36	6:01.56 (2) 2:01.32	7:59.65 1:58.09	13.38	+13.38		
3	11.16 Sydney Girls 2 Olive Bilbao, Nazara Jones	4	2:15.04 (3) 2:15.04	4:44.10 (3) 2:29.06	7:15.50 (3) 2:31.40	9:42.30 2:26.80	102.65	+116.0		
4	11.14 Roseville Hannah Clarke , April Menck	5	2:21.02 (4) 2:21.02	4:54.93 (4) 2:33.91	7:25.81 (4) 2:30.88	9:52.55 2:26.74	10.25	+126.2		
5	11.19 Tara School Karen Wei, Matilda Badman	6	2:50.98 (5) 2:50.98	5:56.38 (5) 3:05.40	8:59.99 (5) 3:03.61	12:17.98 3:17.99	145.43	+271.7		
	11.11 Pymble Ladies' Madison Hodgetts, Iris Wang	7	SCRATCHED							

Race 18 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.12 Queenwood Gemma McLaren, Zahra Taylor	5	1:55.57 (1) 1:55.57	3:56.65 (1) 2:01.08	5:57.72 (1) 2:01.07	7:58.06 2:00.34	0.00	+0.00
2	11.08 Mosman Tanja Hornby, Freida Kirkham	2	2:01.94 (2) 2:01.94	4:09.52 (2) 2:07.58	6:15.96 (2) 2:06.44	8:25.11 2:09.15	27.05	+27.05
3	11.03 Ascham 3 Grace Carter, Isabelle Bugg	6	2:03.77 (3) 2:03.77	4:14.79 (3) 2:11.02	6:25.90 (3) 2:11.11	8:35.56 2:09.66	10.45	+37.50
4	11.06 MLC School 2 Charlotte Penny, Jody Feng	4	2:10.35 (4) 2:10.35	4:24.85 (4) 2:14.50	6:37.49 (4) 2:12.64	8:44.09 2:06.60	8.53	+46.03
5	11.18 Tara School Malaika Hussein, Gemma Waterhouse	7	2:11.13 (5) 2:11.13	4:36.67 (5) 2:25.54	7:02.97 (5) 2:26.30	9:24.92 2:21.95	40.83	+86.86
6	11.17 Sydney Girls 3 Shalona Acharya, Zoe Anne Laxamana	3	2:21.11 (6) 2:21.11	4:57.03 (6) 2:35.92	7:32.53 (6) 2:35.50	9:59.49 2:26.96	34.57	+121.4

Race 19 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	12.12 St Catherine's Leila Gaston	7	1:57.66 (1) 1:57.66	4:03.96 (1) 2:06.30	6:18.58 (1) 2:14.62	8:33.18 2:14.60	0.00	+0.00		
2	12.05 Mosman Elyse Coates	4	2:04.03 (2) 2:04.03	4:16.10 (2) 2:12.07	6:29.26 (2) 2:13.16	8:42.80 2:13.54	9.62	+9.62		
3	12.13 Sydney Girls 1 Charlotte Steel	8	2:18.02 (3) 2:18.02	4:42.26 (3) 2:24.24	7:07.57 (3) 2:25.31	9:33.91 2:26.34	51.11	+60.73		
4	12.02 MLC School Sasha Kovarik	3	2:23.56 (4) 2:23.56	4:58.21 (4) 2:34.65	7:37.23 (4) 2:39.02	10:10.84 2:33.61	36.93	+97.66		
5	12.17 Tara School Hannah Wilkins	5	2:25.26 (5) 2:25.26	5:02.75 (5) 2:37.49	7:42.35 (5) 2:39.60	10:21.21 2:38.86	10.37	+108.0		
	12.08 Pymble Ladies' Lydia Heazlewood-Lee	2	SCRATCHED							
	12.06 Mosman 1 Maeve Maloney	6	SCRATCHED							

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 20 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	12.20 Loreto Kirribilli Freya Bateman	8	2:03.18 (1) 2:03.18	4:12.32 (1) 2:09.14	6:21.50 (1) 2:09.18	8:28.30 2:06.80	0.00	+0.00		
2	12.04 Mosman Tully Phillips	4	2:19.51 (2) 2:19.51	4:46.69 (2) 2:27.18	7:09.01 (2) 2:22.32	9:31.05 2:22.04	62.75	+62.75		
3	12.11 Redlands 2 Isabella Crennan	2	2:21.81 (4) 2:21.81	4:50.15 (3) 2:28.34	7:17.99 (3) 2:27.84	9:47.40 2:29.41	16.35	+79.10		
4	12.18 Tara School Mareya Karoutzos	3	2:24.04 (5) 2:24.04	4:58.86 (5) 2:34.82	7:30.15 (5) 2:31.29	9:59.95 2:29.80	12.55	+91.65		
5	12.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Lulu Clinton	6	2:21.66 (3) 2:21.66	4:53.26 (4) 2:31.60	7:28.68 (4) 2:35.42	10:02.58 2:33.90	2.63	+94.28		
6	12.14 Sydney Girls 2 Noa Keppie	7	2:24.16 (6) 2:24.16	5:00.15 (6) 2:35.99	7:32.40 (6) 2:32.25	10:05.86 2:33.46	3.28	+97.56		
	12.09 Queenwood Addison Roles	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 21 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.03 Mosman Elouise Stephens	6	2:12.34 (3) 2:12.34	4:28.76 (1) 2:16.42	6:44.86 (1) 2:16.10	8:59.53 2:14.67	0.00	+0.00
2	12.19 Loreto Kirribilli Isabelle Howard	2	2:07.28 (1) 2:07.28	4:29.30 (2) 2:22.02	6:54.34 (2) 2:25.04	9:19.77 2:25.43	20.24	+20.24
3	12.10 Redlands 1 Lily Wainberg	4	2:10.24 (2) 2:10.24	4:35.85 (3) 2:25.61	7:03.10 (3) 2:27.25	9:29.40 2:26.30	9.63	+29.87
4	12.16 Tara School Suhanya Jayasuriya	3	2:14.51 (4) 2:14.51	4:44.29 (4) 2:29.78	7:14.16 (4) 2:29.87	9:41.23 2:27.07	11.83	+41.70
5	12.15 Sydney Girls 3 Alana Song	7	2:19.04 (5) 2:19.04	4:53.68 (5) 2:34.64	7:30.07 (5) 2:36.39	10:09.84 2:39.77	28.61	+70.31
6	12.07 North Sydney Girls Eva Dai	5	2:28.88 (6) 2:28.88	5:13.08 (6) 2:44.20	7:58.95 (6) 2:45.87	10:40.38 2:41.43	30.54	+100.8

Race 22 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	13.05 Pymble Ladies' B.Elliott,M.Landgrebe,C.Wyatt,M.Gaden,c:E.Wang	7	1:53.67 (1) 1:53.67	3:51.56 1:57.89	0.00	+0.00
2	13.02 Loreto Kirribilli C.McCloskey,A.Brookes,E.Bailey,R.Messara,c:L.Rose	3	1:56.20 (2) 1:56.20	3:57.70 2:01.50	6.14	+6.14
3	13.03 Loreto Normanhurst A.Ward,A.Haire,P.Bensley,R.Mullins,c:E.Levay	4	2:00.69 (3) 2:00.69	4:01.91 2:01.22	4.21	+10.35
4	13.04 PLC Sydney Z.Leeshaa,M.Miller,S.Moore,S.Askew,c:T.Kinlyside	5	2:01.09 (4) 2:01.09	4:07.76 2:06.67	5.85	+16.20
5	13.09 Sydney Girls A.Thillainadesan,C.Tisdell ,I.Yang,H.Keppie,c:A.Lee	6	2:04.27 (5) 2:04.27	4:08.45 2:04.18	0.69	+16.89

Race 23 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	13.08 St Catherine's C.Morgan,S.Copland,M.Innes,D.Walsman,c:E.Carr	7	1:57.02 (1) 1:57.02	3:57.05 2:00.03	0.00	+0.00
2	13.07 Roseville M.Philipz,A.Pappas,M.Fassos,S.Benn,c:B.Lawrence	3	1:58.55 (2) 1:58.55	4:00.88 2:02.33	3.83	+3.83
3	13.01 Canberra Girls Grammar L.Biddington*,K.Owen*,Z.Tran,S.Taubenschlag,c:M.Augur	5	2:02.17 (4) 2:02.17	4:04.14 2:01.97	3.26	+7.09
4	13.06 Queenwood A.Lyne,E.Hurley,C.Grimmond,J.Ramsay,c:M.Fallon	4	1:59.69 (3) 1:59.69	4:08.28 2:08.59	4.14	+11.23
5	13.10 Tara School A.Maharjan,M.Yang,R.Marchetto,R.Odbert,c:S.Wijeyawickrema	6	2:11.35 (5) 2:11.35	4:32.07 2:20.72	23.79	+35.02

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 24 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Loreto Kirribilli C.Squire,C.Mutton,X.Psychogios,L.Bartlam,c:J.Hermens	6	1:59.78 (1) 1:59.78	4:03.77 2:03.99	0.00	+0.00
2	14.09 St Catherine's G.Griffin,A.Jamieson,H.Hathorn-Jarman,G.Love,c:A.Ruefli	7	2:02.08 (2) 2:02.08	4:04.21 2:02.13	0.44	+0.44
3	14.01 Canberra Girls Grammar L.Dale*,C.Burney*,C.Griffin,P.Grenfell,c:I.Collins	3	2:03.85 (3) 2:03.85	4:12.20 2:08.35	7.99	+8.43
4	14.07 Queenwood V.Wark,E.Hinton,M.Gillies,A.Francis,c:J.Yardley	5	2:07.95 (4) 2:07.95	4:21.00 2:13.05	8.80	+17.23
5	14.03 Loreto Normanhurst L.Meek,R.Matthews,E.Moore,A.Yamine,c:I.Absar	4	2:13.91 (5) 2:13.91	4:32.68 2:18.77	11.68	+28.91

*substitute

Race 25 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	14.06 Pymble Ladies' K.Xu,A.Legge-Hughes,A.Zhang,R.Jones,c:P.Hutton	6	2:02.65 (1) 2:02.65	4:17.54 2:14.89	0.00	+0.00
2	14.08 Roseville C.Zhang ,I.Von Arnim,E.Forster,H.Ryan,c:L.Mason	7	2:14.64 (3) 2:14.64	4:30.98 2:16.34	13.44	+13.44
3	14.10 Sydney Girls M.Zhang,L.Fong,L.Han,E.Chew,c:M.Song	3	2:11.50 (2) 2:11.50	4:34.20 2:22.70	3.22	+16.66
4	14.05 PLC Sydney I.Graves,R.Full,Z.Lee,A.Cohen,c:M.Barrett	5	2:18.49 (4) 2:18.49	4:48.84 2:30.35	14.64	+31.30
5	14.04 MLC School 1 L.Stoddard,G.Likely,K.Goldring,M.McBrien,c:M.Nichols	4	2:23.89 (5) 2:23.89	4:56.15 2:32.26	7.31	+38.61

Race 26 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	15.11 St Catherine's L.Brown,E.Avery,L.Waters,L.Aguilar Contente,c:E.Ajaka	2	2:08.40 (2) 2:08.40	4:19.17 2:10.77	0.00	+0.00
2	15.09 Queenwood A.Sharp,E.Birch,M.Ulgiati,P.Sherlock,c:S.Migliorini	7	2:07.29 (1) 2:07.29	4:26.73 2:19.44	7.56	+7.56
3	15.02 Loreto Kirribilli V.Dixon,C.Hunter,A.Lee,G.Woodward,c:A.Johnstone	4	2:11.27 (3) 2:11.27	4:29.01 2:17.74	2.28	+9.84
4	15.04 MLC School 2 E.Ravens,T.LLoyd,E.Highett-Smith,S.Vincent,c:A.Ng	6	2:19.24 (4) 2:19.24	4:43.61 2:24.37	14.60	+24.44
5	15.10 Roseville E.Au-Yong,Z.Edmondson,K.Liao ,B.Castellas,c:L.White	3	2:27.17 (5) 2:27.17	5:01.50 2:34.33	17.89	+42.33
6	15.07 PLC Sydney S.Galloway,E.Boyle,K.V'landys,A.Lane,c:A.Perera	5	2:32.57 (6) 2:32.57	5:07.69 2:35.12	6.19	+48.52

Race 27 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	15.08 Pymble Ladies' K.Rogers,A.Ritchie,S.Harris,S.Paris,c:X.Li	7	2:12.23 (1) 2:12.23	4:27.20 2:14.97	0.00	+0.00
2	15.01 Canberra Girls Grammar L.Mason,E.Pantano,E.Lenfield,M.Colbran*,c:A.Blacker	2	2:12.42 (2) 2:12.42	4:27.48 2:15.06	0.28	+0.28
3	15.03 Loreto Normanhurst E.Tegg,A.Edwards,E.Jones,B.Germaine,c:A.Boon	3	2:15.34 (3) 2:15.34	4:32.44 2:17.10	4.96	+5.24
4	15.06 North Sydney Girls A.Cheng,E.Cui,Y.Wang,C.Macri,c:E.Wang	6	2:18.53 (4) 2:18.53	4:35.16 2:16.63	2.72	+7.96
5	15.12 Sydney Girls J.LeFevre,R.Dotel,K.Sun,F.Zhang,c:E.Kok	4	2:28.84 (5) 2:28.84	5:03.22 2:34.38	28.06	+36.02
6	15.05 MLC School 3 I.Bush,A.Lee,A.Sibai,T.LLoyd,c:S.Grave	5	2:33.29 (6) 2:33.29	5:18.71 2:45.42	15.49	+51.51

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 28 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	16.02 Loreto Kirribilli E.Roberts,E.Knox,P.Courtney,T.Trippe-Smith,c:I.McCarthy	5	2:12.49 (1) 2:12.49	4:25.35 2:12.86	0.00	+0.00
2	16.09 St Catherine's E.Gilchrist,L.Freeman,B.Debelle Hancock,E.Messiter,c:L.Ross	3	2:14.65 (2) 2:14.65	4:32.29 2:17.64	6.94	+6.94
3	16.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Le*,S.Papas*,A.Malmierca,C.Valentine,c:K.Lotfy	7	2:16.16 (3) 2:16.16	4:35.90 2:19.74	3.61	+10.55
4	16.03 Loreto Normanhurst Z.Nadin,L.Prentice,S.Bornstein,L.Towney,c:J.Burgoyne	6	2:18.77 (4) 2:18.77	4:42.48 2:23.71	6.58	+17.13
5	16.06 Pymble Ladies' A.Pisani,T.Lannen,P.Fox-Ashwin,E.Jenkins,c:H.Fitzsimmons	4	2:31.00 (5) 2:31.00	5:18.15 2:47.15	35.67	+52.80

*substitute

Race 29 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	16.07 Queenwood G.Ashbolt,P.Roles,N.Russell,G.Hughes,c:E.Kwon	6	2:19.65 (1) 2:19.65	4:41.84 2:22.19	0.00	+0.00
2	16.08 Roseville N.Wilson,Z.Waterhouse,C.Sheeran,M.Edge,c:E.Giles	5	2:34.98 (3) 2:34.98	5:04.63 2:29.65	22.79	+22.79
3	16.04 North Sydney Girls H.Chow,C.Qu,E.Chui,S.Newton,c:Z.Mawhinney	3	2:26.91 (2) 2:26.91	5:09.82 2:42.91	5.19	+27.98
4	16.05 PLC Sydney C.Brown,I.McCarthy,L.Sullivan,L.Sabharwal,c:C.Georgakis	4	2:41.54 (4) 2:41.54	5:21.84 2:40.30	12.02	+40.00
	16.10 Sydney Girls K.Tang,C.Tan,E.Chi,A.Brown,c:E.Obbard	7	DID NOT START			

Race 30 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	17.03 Queenwood A.Keall*,S.Bennett,N.Garland,E.Gillet,c:N.Allen	3	2:11.98 (1) 2:11.98	4:27.70 2:15.72	0.00	+0.00
2	17.05 St Catherine's E.Rodopoulos,E.Bell,V.Brooks,I.Rose-Innes,c:A.Nguyen	4	2:17.71 (2) 2:17.71	4:46.29 2:28.58	18.59	+18.59
3	17.02 Loreto Normanhurst S.Shriram,I.Kellett,T.Miller,J.Whittaker,c:A.Chisholm	6	2:29.30 (4) 2:29.30	4:54.91 2:25.61	8.62	+27.21
4	17.04 Roseville V.Speer,A.Harris,A.Jenkins,M.Ridgley,c:S.Webb	7	2:20.88 (3) 2:20.88	4:56.99 2:36.11	2.08	+29.29
5	17.01 Loreto Kirribilli G.Westaway,G.Hachem,H.Betar,A.Wood,c:L.Fisk	5	2:30.47 (5) 2:30.47	4:59.25 2:28.78	2.26	+31.55

*substitute

Race 31 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	18.07 St Catherine's 1 M.Jack,C.Harris,A.Mendens,P.Cornwall,c:S.Howes	5	2:16.85 (2) 2:16.85	4:35.33 2:18.48	0.00	+0.00
2	18.02 Loreto Kirribilli 1 I.King,C.Mattock,L.Hines,S.Hopkins,c:A.Elias	2	2:15.22 (1) 2:15.22	4:41.60 2:26.38	6.27	+6.27
3	18.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Barry,G.Maclay*,E.Sweeney Ramasundara*,L.Capezio,c:E.Hall	4	2:18.00 (3) 2:18.00	4:45.43 2:27.43	3.83	+10.10
4	18.05 North Sydney Girls S.Li,M.Guo,J.Nguyen,A.Wang,c:K.Qi	3	2:27.82 (4) 2:27.82	4:57.93 2:30.11	12.50	+22.60
5	18.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 S.Bates,C.Wilson,Z.Macedone*,S.Lawson,c:M.Robison	7	2:34.34 (5) 2:34.34	5:03.10 2:28.76	5.17	+27.77
6	18.06 Roseville C.Gao,S.Ng ,L.Atkinson,S.Atkinson,c:H.Sue-On	1	3:07.77 (6) 3:07.77	6:10.41 3:02.64	67.31	+95.08
	18.04 Loreto Normanhurst J.Burgoyne,S.Hines,E.Freeman,A.Bosotti,c:A.Simon	6	SCRATCHED			
	18.08 St Catherine's 2 T.Vakaciwa,E.Carr,G.Brown,M.Jones,c:A.Carvin	8	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 32 School Year 10 4th Eight							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	19.02 Scots TBA,Johansson,Young,Rossi, Wiseman,Du Plessis,TBA,TBA	7	1:41.92 (1) 1:41.92	3:36.47 (2) 1:54.55	5:18.51 (1) 1:42.04	7:05.94 1:47.43	0.00	+0.00		
2	19.04 St Ignatius Pettersson,Tucker,Macrae,Welsh, Love,Eisenhauer,Teoh,Delany,c:Lennon	3	1:44.30 (2) 1:44.30	3:33.30 (1) 1:49.00	5:22.93 (2) 1:49.63	7:12.15 1:49.22	6.21	+6.21		
3	19.03 Shore Robertson,Dunn,Eldershaw,Reynolds, L'Orange,Motteram,Ryan,Firth,c:Advani	5	1:47.03 (3) 1:47.03	3:39.26 (3) 1:52.23	5:35.65 (3) 1:56.39	7:27.43 1:51.78	15.28	+21.49		
4	19.01 Scots Karabalios*,Bors*,Beer*,TBA, Schmidt,Ediriweera,Lam,Bai,c:Blight	4	1:49.89 (4) 1:49.89	3:45.87 (4) 1:55.98	5:46.98 (4) 2:01.11	7:44.63 1:57.65	17.20	+38.69		
	19.05 St Josephs O'Malley, Van Huisstede,Logan,Steven, Brookes,Toro,Stewart,Saravanja,c:Darby	6	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 33 School Year 10 3rd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	20.02 Shore Hamilford,Firth,McIntosh,Green, Macdonald,Crowther,Kerr,Yun,c:Sam	5	1:36.52 (1) 1:36.52	3:17.78 (1) 1:41.26	5:00.92 (1) 1:43.14	6:44.60 1:43.68	0.00	+0.00
2	20.03 St Ignatius Burgess,O'Connor,Waldren,de Vos, Klok,Dyster,Briscoe,Haire,c:Rose	4	1:39.36 (2) 1:39.36	3:21.14 (2) 1:41.78	5:04.78 (2) 1:43.64	6:48.35 1:43.57	3.75	+3.75
3	20.01 Kings Hazlett,Maclean,McGrath,Cheung, Irwin,Kane,Collins,Bradford,c:Dawson	3	1:39.43 (3) 1:39.43	3:25.29 (3) 1:45.86	5:10.08 (3) 1:44.79	6:56.32 1:46.24	7.97	+11.72
4	20.04 St Josephs Stewart,Steven,Faulk,Rynehart, Campey,Lumb,Graham,Holgate,c:Ledden	7	1:41.08 (4) 1:41.08	3:27.02 (4) 1:45.94	5:13.58 (4) 1:46.56	6:59.82 1:46.24	3.50	+15.22
5	20.05 Sydney Grammar Bailey,Rinder*,Errington,Corte, Galvin*,Chew*,Kim,Kappelmann*,c:Zou	6	1:51.77 (5) 1:51.77	3:49.55 (5) 1:57.78	5:50.34 (5) 2:00.79	7:50.32 1:59.98	50.50	+65.72

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 34 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	21.05 St Ignatius Deniz,Brown,Brown,Tancred, Eisenhauer,Kirkby,Beaman,Bryant,c:Chan	1	1:33.70 (1) 1:33.70	3:15.67 (1) 1:41.97	4:57.42 1:41.75	6:38.01 1:40.59	0.00	+0.00
2	21.04 Shore Roxburgh,Wykeham-Fiennes,Bowman,Armstrong*, Forrester*,Hamilton,Riley,Rogan,c:Brooks	7	1:33.75 (2) 1:33.75	3:15.70 (2) 1:41.95	4:58.22 1:42.52	6:38.49 1:40.27	0.48	+0.48
3	21.03 Scots TBA,TBA,TBA,Tremlett, Venclovas,Green,Chabau,Taber,c:Phillips	3	1:39.40 (6) 1:39.40	3:23.28 (4) 1:43.88	5:05.49 1:42.21	6:47.65 1:42.16	9.16	+9.64
4	21.02 Newington Chanter,Robertson,Cominos,Gray, Macdessi,Edwards,Hannah,Mitchell-Zancanaro,c:Clayton	4	1:37.37 (4) 1:37.37	3:30.04 (6) 1:52.67		6:50.56	2.91	+12.55
5	21.01 Kings Walsh,Ralph,Davis,Hall, Camilleri,King,Sivagangabalan,Irving,c:Calabro	2	1:37.26 (3) 1:37.26	3:23.96 (5) 1:46.70	5:07.42 1:43.46	6:53.19 1:45.77	2.63	+15.18
6	21.06 St Josephs Phelps,Hopkins,Bowen,Knevvitt, McCarthy,Claire,Campbell,Edwards,c:Gahan	5	1:38.22 (5) 1:38.22	3:21.82 (3) 1:43.60	5:05.86 1:44.04	6:57.28 1:51.42	4.09	+19.27
7	21.08 Sydney Grammar Liu,Lanigan,Germaine,Snow, Cho,Watt,Song,Macneall Chapman,c:Zou	6	1:43.66 (7) 1:43.66	3:38.67 (7) 1:55.01	5:34.60 1:55.93	7:30.04 1:55.44	32.76	+52.03
8	21.07 Sydney Boys High Xiao,Cai,Chan,Chan, Zhang,Zhang,Kimpton,Zou,c:Wu	8	1:47.61 (8) 1:47.61	3:42.19 (8) 1:54.58	5:37.50 1:55.31	7:35.33 1:57.83	5.29	+57.32

*substitute

Race 35 School Year 10 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.04 Shore Wheeler,Scammell,Gilligan*,McHutchinson, Robinson,Faulkner*,Frape,Paris,c:Miller	2	1:32.74 (1) 1:32.74	3:10.72 (1) 1:37.98	4:48.76 1:38.04	6:26.15 1:37.39	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 Kings Maclean,Parsons,Yates,Blatchford, Matthews,Millward,Rogers,Platis,c:Hodgson	3	1:34.76 (3) 1:34.76	3:12.49 (2) 1:37.73	4:50.30 1:37.81	6:27.26 1:36.96	1.11	+1.11
3	22.05 St Ignatius Hartman,Kerr,Coble,Walker, McClintock,Carr,Ruddick,Bigg,c:Culbert	4	1:35.99 (5) 1:35.99	3:15.24 (4) 1:39.25		6:30.37	3.11	+4.22
4	22.03 Scots Milling,Lowe,Berkelouw,Merrion, Merriman,Towzell,White,Crawford,c:Porter	6	1:34.21 (2) 1:34.21	3:14.05 (3) 1:39.84	4:53.31 1:39.26	6:31.55 1:38.24	1.18	+5.40
5	22.06 St Josephs Spork,Geach,Troy,Lane, Whittaker,Pass,Curran,Frederikson,c:Mulders	5	1:36.26 (6) 1:36.26	3:19.10 (6) 1:42.84		6:36.21	4.66	+10.06
6	22.02 Newington Downing,Grillakis,Gillespie-Penny,Whittaker, Auld,Walsh,McDonald,Pattinson,c:Baker	1	1:35.58 (4) 1:35.58	3:15.73 (5) 1:40.15	4:54.38 1:38.65	6:36.26 1:41.88	0.05	+10.11
7	22.08 Sydney Grammar Perumal,Allton,Lenard,Li, Bates,Hall,Stumbles,McBurney,c:Kappelman	8	1:37.66 (7) 1:37.66	3:21.35 (7) 1:43.69	5:04.29 1:42.94	6:46.77 1:42.48	10.51	+20.62
8	22.07 Sydney Boys High Mermelas,Dang,Lippa,Samsonov, McLeod,Marsic,Wilkinson,Varthakavi,c:Denigan	7	1:45.93 (8) 1:45.93	3:39.53 (8) 1:53.60	5:32.25 1:52.72	7:24.18 1:51.93	37.41	+58.03

*substitute

Race 36 School Third Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	23.01 St Ignatius 1 Flynn,McCleary,Holmes,Erwin, Shannon,Keaney,Boyd,Schell,c:Wallis	6	1:40.96 (1) 1:40.96	3:29.87 (1) 1:48.91	5:19.08 (1) 1:49.21	7:03.25 1:44.17	0.00	+0.00
2	23.02 St Ignatius 2 Egerton-Warburton,Slobodetsky,Walker,Ryan, Metcalf,Delaney,Pidcock,Polich,c:Bunis	4	1:47.26 (2) 1:47.26	3:45.15 (2) 1:57.89	5:43.54 (2) 1:58.39	7:36.64 1:53.10	33.39	+33.39
3	23.03 St Josephs Louey,Prentice,Woodbury,Storrier, Chriss,Foster,James,Howard,c:Barnes	5	1:56.62 (3) 1:56.62	3:58.43 (3) 2:01.81	6:01.55 (3) 2:03.12	7:54.25 1:52.70	17.61	+51.00

Race 37 School 4th Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	24.04 St Ignatius 1 Hallam,Delany,Burke,Wrightson,c:Horden-Smith	2	1:47.12 (1) 1:47.12	3:42.06 (1) 1:54.94	5:32.95 (1) 1:50.89	7:21.53 1:48.58	0.00	+0.00
2	24.03 Shore Holt,Kierse,Welch,Marshall,c:Gray	5	1:47.71 (2) 1:47.71	3:43.28 (2) 1:55.57	5:35.63 (2) 1:52.35	7:26.12 1:50.49	4.59	+4.59
3	24.05 St Ignatius 2 Nicol,Hodge,Donohue,Kelly,c:Dominguez	4	1:49.58 (4) 1:49.58	3:47.23 (4) 1:57.65	5:42.60 (3) 1:55.37	7:35.36 1:52.76	9.24	+13.83
4	24.07 St Josephs Calingao,Duncan,O'Kane,Loadsmen,c:Fleming	3	1:48.45 (3) 1:48.45	3:46.77 (3) 1:58.32	5:44.40 (4) 1:57.63	7:39.88 1:55.48	4.52	+18.35
5	24.06 St Ignatius 3 Mathie,Butcherine,Yeo,Mason,c:Gordon	7	1:50.82 (5) 1:50.82	3:53.16 (5) 2:02.34	5:54.88 (5) 2:01.72	7:50.99 1:56.11	11.11	+29.46
6	24.02 Scots Doolin*,Gunn,Currenti,Mitchell*	8	1:56.66 (7) 1:56.66	4:00.22 (6) 2:03.56	6:00.31 (6) 2:00.09	7:57.59 1:57.28	6.60	+36.06
7	24.01 Kings Lawson,Rowe,Villa,Gall,c:Duke	6	1:53.67 (6) 1:53.67	4:01.14 (7) 2:07.47	6:04.09 (7) 2:02.95	8:05.21 2:01.12	7.62	+43.68
								*substitute

Race 38 School 3rd Four							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	25.05 St Ignatius O'Brien,Macpherson,Gontarczyk,La Spina,c:Stack	6	1:43.54 (1) 1:43.54	3:32.42 (1) 1:48.88	5:22.49 (1) 1:50.07	7:14.79 1:52.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.04 Shore Glancy,Wright,Bailey,Betar,c:Li	5	1:47.94 (4) 1:47.94	3:43.30 (4) 1:55.36	5:36.23 (4) 1:52.93	7:25.35 1:49.12	10.56	+10.56	
3	25.01 Kings Gavel,Payne,Heriot,Fagan,c:Forester	7	1:44.51 (2) 1:44.51	3:39.99 (3) 1:55.48	5:33.78 (2) 1:53.79	7:28.47 1:54.69	3.12	+13.68	
4	25.06 St Josephs Alexandrou,Kneivitt,Morshead,Rudd,c:Chow	2	1:45.46 (3) 1:45.46	3:38.97 (2) 1:53.51	5:34.70 (3) 1:55.73	7:30.71 1:56.01	2.24	+15.92	
5	25.03 Scots Ivanovski,O'Hara*,Mailler*,Alt-Graham	3	1:51.53 (5) 1:51.53	3:54.81 (5) 2:03.28	6:01.81 (5) 2:07.00	8:06.19 2:04.38	35.48	+51.40	
6	25.07 Sydney Boys High Wong,Chen,Lu,Guo,c:Yan	4	2:15.82 (6) 2:15.82	4:49.41 (6) 2:33.59	7:19.20 (6) 2:29.79	9:49.84 2:30.64	103.65	+155.0	
	25.02 Newington Armitage,Ryan,Cirillo,Grove,c:Eason	8	SCRATCHED						
								*substitute	

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 39 School 2nd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	26.05 St Ignatius Van Rijswijk,Ward,Forlico,Blencke,c:Re	7	1:40.95 (1) 1:40.95	3:28.50 (1) 1:47.55	5:15.94 (1) 1:47.44	7:01.52 1:45.58	0.00	+0.00
2	26.04 Shore Nam,Jones,Paris,Sherington,c:Chapman	8	1:42.95 (2) 1:42.95	3:32.72 (2) 1:49.77	5:21.83 (2) 1:49.11	7:09.91 1:48.08	8.39	+8.39
3	26.01 Kings Firth,Scott,Todd,Bazina,c:Miller	6	1:44.49 (3) 1:44.49	3:36.06 (3) 1:51.57	5:26.31 (3) 1:50.25	7:13.87 1:47.56	3.96	+12.35
4	26.06 St Josephs Harrs,Matheson,Won,Cairns,c:Tayar	5	1:48.29 (5) 1:48.29	3:39.72 (4) 1:51.43	5:33.40 (4) 1:53.68	7:26.78 1:53.38	12.91	+25.26
5	26.03 Scots Durbin*,Hoddle,Sides,Bourke,c:Trott	3	1:47.06 (4) 1:47.06	3:44.82 (5) 1:57.76	5:46.24 (5) 2:01.42	7:48.93 2:02.69	22.15	+47.41
6	26.02 Newington Moore,Armitage*,Johnston,Broockmann,c:Slatyer	2	1:56.37 (6) 1:56.37	3:57.26 (6) 2:00.89	5:58.87 (6) 2:01.61	8:00.06 2:01.19	11.13	+58.54
7	26.07 Sydney Boys High Lou,Chu,Wu,Hybler,c:Nadhan	4	2:02.56 (7) 2:02.56	4:16.50 (7) 2:13.94	6:26.53 (7) 2:10.03	8:35.11 2:08.58	35.05	+93.59
*substitute								

Race 40 School 1st Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.06 St Ignatius Sullivan,Hyde,Johnston,Hartman,c:McNulty	6	1:40.16 (1) 1:40.16	3:26.72 1:46.56	5:14.05 1:47.33	6:59.57 1:45.52	0.00	+0.00
2	27.05 St Augustines Taylor,Nicholas,Tancred*,Pender,c:Taylor	2	1:44.09 (4) 1:44.09		5:19.24	7:05.31 1:46.07	5.74	+5.74
3	27.01 Kings Duffy,Bodman*,Odbert,Purdon,c:Graham	9	1:43.96 (3) 1:43.96			7:10.28	4.97	+10.71
4	27.04 Shore Stanberg,Salis,Macfarlane,Halstead,c:Zhu	4	1:41.87 (2) 1:41.87	3:34.07 1:52.20	5:26.16 1:52.09	7:16.87 1:50.71	6.59	+17.30
5	27.02 Newington Kinlyside,Toogood,Rixom,Carnegie,c:Johnson	8	1:47.25 (5) 1:47.25	3:39.99 1:52.74	5:34.71 1:54.72	7:27.99 1:53.28	11.12	+28.42
6	27.07 St Josephs Reeves,Courtney,Watt,Smeaton,c:Willis	7	1:48.06 (6) 1:48.06	3:41.63 1:53.57	5:36.34 1:54.71	7:28.98 1:52.64	0.99	+29.41
7	27.03 Scots Stambolie,Reid,Currenti,Pikoulas,c:Boyton	3	1:52.91 (7) 1:52.91	3:53.55 2:00.64	5:53.32 1:59.77	7:50.32 1:57.00	21.34	+50.75
8	27.08 Sydney Boys High Lee,Rustandi,Yuen,Chen,c:Jouravlev	5	1:53.06 (8) 1:53.06	3:54.26 2:01.20	5:58.99 2:04.73	8:02.28 2:03.29	11.96	+62.71
9	27.09 Sydney Grammar Parker-Burton*,Ferrara*,Caleno,Wall,c:Bierer	1	2:00.02 (9) 2:00.02	4:04.12 2:04.10	6:10.28 2:06.16	8:11.57 2:01.29	9.29	+72.00
*substitute								

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 41 School 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.05 St Ignatius Bannerman,Harrison,Waldren,Tancred, Hehir,Conna,O'Hara,Walker,c:Thorp	5	1:30.02 (1) 1:30.02	3:05.40 1:35.38	4:37.99 (1) 1:32.59	6:10.50 1:32.51	0.00	+0.00
2	28.01 Kings Thomas,Whalan,Petras,Tindal, Todd,Hirst,Jones,Fleet,c:Watson	1	1:31.61 (4) 1:31.61	3:06.99 1:35.38	4:41.29 (2) 1:34.30	6:14.75 1:33.46	4.25	+4.25
3	28.02 Newington Fuller,McConnell,Longcroft,Burghen, Veitch,Koskela,Cooper,Adams,c:Keegan	8	1:30.68 (3) 1:30.68	3:07.04 1:36.36	4:42.30 (3) 1:35.26	6:17.72 1:35.42	2.97	+7.22
4	28.04 Shore Wyles,Mendel,Frape,Kellett, Gillian,Marshall,Bergin,Kenny,c:Longstaff	3	1:30.30 (2) 1:30.30	3:07.70 1:37.40	4:43.47 (4) 1:35.77	6:18.84 1:35.37	1.12	+8.34
5	28.06 St Josephs O'Callaghan,Taylor,Gursoy,Hannon, Callanan,Timbs,Kable,Dreyer,c:Bruen	2	1:32.87 (6) 1:32.87		4:44.16 (5)	6:20.30 1:36.14	1.46	+9.80
6	28.08 Sydney Grammar Hoang,Lygdas,Moncrieff,Hue, Fifield,Clifton,Siroky,Potter,c:Bierer	4	1:35.05 (7) 1:35.05	3:14.33 1:39.28	4:51.71 (6) 1:37.38	6:28.62 1:36.91	8.32	+18.12
7	28.03 Scots Smart,Evans,Juracich,McGregor, Wells,Lampson,Hughes,Ireland,c:Cardno	6	1:32.79 (5) 1:32.79	3:12.56 1:39.77	4:52.82 (7) 1:40.26	6:36.01 1:43.19	7.39	+25.51
8	28.07 Sydney Boys High Wu,Park,Huang,Zhang, Shao,Komonen,Wong,Singh,c:Lai	7	1:40.45 (8) 1:40.45	3:30.93 1:50.48	5:21.98 (8) 1:51.05	7:10.41 1:48.43	34.40	+59.91

Race 42 School 1st Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	29.06 St Josephs Williams,Moloney,Dooley,Negline, Moloney,Ciesiolka,Basha,Mitchell,c:Yates	4	1:27.91 (1) 1:27.91	2:57.72 (1) 1:29.81	4:28.64 (1) 1:30.92	6:00.30 1:31.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.05 St Ignatius Zukerman,Holmes,Brown,Hennessy, Hyles,Davis,McGrath,Field,c:Burton	5	1:28.55 (3) 1:28.55	3:00.85 (2) 1:32.30	4:31.69 (2) 1:30.84	6:02.96 1:31.27	2.66	+2.66	
3	29.04 Shore Scott,Macfarlane,Edwards,Muffet, Galligan,Harvey,Hall,Smith,c:Fox	3	1:28.19 (2) 1:28.19	3:01.53 (3) 1:33.34	4:35.00 (3) 1:33.47	6:09.14 1:34.14	6.18	+8.84	
4	29.02 Newington de Hennin,Elliott,Mitchell,Fuller, Tetley,Denton,Chandler,Grippi,c:Dewhurst	7	1:29.63 (4) 1:29.63	3:01.91 (4) 1:32.28	4:36.35 (4) 1:34.44	6:11.98 1:35.63	2.84	+11.68	
5	29.03 Scots Duffy,Stewart,Low,Brann, Hinrichsen,Pursehouse,Moore,Pinn,c:Low	6	1:30.76 (5) 1:30.76	3:04.64 (5) 1:33.88	4:38.91 (5) 1:34.27	6:15.37 1:36.46	3.39	+15.07	
6	29.08 Sydney Grammar Fairbrother,Strothers,Lambert,van As, Pepper,Ellis,Berkelouw,Slack,c:Braoudakis	1	1:33.60 (6) 1:33.60	3:07.73 (6) 1:34.13	4:43.63 (6) 1:35.90	6:18.77 1:35.14	3.40	+18.47	
7	29.07 Sydney Boys High Johnsun,Li,Rusli,Tran, Yin,Xin,Shim,Matthews,c:Cai	2	1:38.77 (7) 1:38.77	3:18.67 (7) 1:39.90	5:03.64 (7) 1:44.97	6:47.85 1:44.21	29.08	+47.55	
	29.01 Kings Mason,Baker,Wickham,Farrah, Hines,McClellan,Whalan,Rogers,c:Gerber	8	SCRATCHED						

Race 43 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.08 Redlands Crennan,Simpson,Goodland,O'Flynn,c:Sloot	7	2:03.25 2:03.25	4:07.77 (2) 2:04.52	6:15.48 (2) 2:07.71	8:17.50 2:02.02	0.00	+0.00
2	31.01 Loreto Kirribilli Loiterton,Dunstan,Cortes,Ronan,c:Bruce	3	2:00.21 2:00.21	4:04.79 (1) 2:04.58	6:14.88 (1) 2:10.09	8:21.42 2:06.54	3.92	+3.92
3	31.04 Mosman Panetta,McClellan,Balmain,Plowman,c:Lane	2	2:04.53 2:04.53	4:11.73 (3) 2:07.20	6:26.23 (3) 2:14.50	8:34.14 2:07.91	12.72	+16.64
4	31.03 MLC School 3 Liang,Zarlenga,Beaton,Kershaw Macdonald,c:Ng	6	2:06.97 2:06.97	4:16.07 (4) 2:09.10	6:30.00 (4) 2:13.93	8:34.73 2:04.73	0.59	+17.23
5	31.07 Queenwood Rozenbergs,White,Hawks,Atkins,c:Goss	4	2:05.42 2:05.42	4:18.20 (5) 2:12.78	6:40.96 (5) 2:22.76	8:59.11 2:18.15	24.38	+41.61
6	31.06 Pymble Ladies' Karelas,Hogan,Willetts,McDonald,c:Culazzo	5	2:10.96 2:10.96	4:31.59 (6) 2:20.63	7:00.72 (6) 2:29.13	9:23.97 2:23.25	24.86	+66.47
7	31.02 Loreto Normanhurst Winterton,Cheema,Rigney,Enait,c:Freeman	8		4:37.85 (7) 2:33.84	7:11.69 (7) 2:24.56	9:36.25 2:24.56	12.28	+78.75
8	31.05 PLC Sydney Barry,Sachs,Collins,Kidd,c:Tweedy	1	2:18.87 2:18.87	4:43.48 (8) 2:24.61	7:16.74 (8) 2:33.26	9:47.27 2:30.53	11.02	+89.77

Race 44 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.05 Mosman Nutt,Ravesteijn,Stephens,Coates,c:Pearson	6	1:53.33 (1) 1:53.33	3:49.42 (1) 1:56.09	5:47.31 (1) 1:57.89	7:43.22 1:55.91	0.00	+0.00
2	30.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Spiller,Wyllie,Hinckson*,Murphy,c:Bell	5	1:55.38 (2) 1:55.38	3:56.21 (2) 2:00.83	5:59.73 (2) 2:03.52	8:03.65 2:03.92	20.43	+20.43
3	30.09 Redlands 1 Budden,Osborn,Campbell,Winder,c:Chen	4	1:59.64 (4) 1:59.64	4:03.07 (4) 2:03.43	6:07.43 (3) 2:04.36	8:10.94 2:03.51	7.29	+27.72
4	30.08 Queenwood Mcwilliam*,Nell,Veitch,Ferguson,c:Holme	2	1:58.26 (3) 1:58.26	4:02.87 (3) 2:04.61	6:19.68 (4) 2:16.81	8:23.48 2:03.80	12.54	+40.26
5	30.04 MLC School 1 Hudson,Denton,Hendriks,Hu,c:Grave	3	2:04.62 (5) 2:04.62	4:12.66 (5) 2:08.04	6:24.74 (5) 2:12.08	8:31.40 2:06.66	7.92	+48.18
6	30.03 Loreto Normanhurst Sam,Russell,Mason,Branley,c:Boon	7	2:08.48 (6) 2:08.48	4:20.06 (6) 2:11.58	6:31.56 (6) 2:11.50	8:36.71 2:05.15	5.31	+53.49

*substitute

Race 45 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.11 Tara School Rouse,Ryan,Odbert,Bailey,c:Karoutzos	7	1:56.69 (1) 1:56.69	3:57.68 (1) 2:00.99	6:00.32 (1) 2:02.64	8:02.36 2:02.04	0.00	+0.00
2	30.02 Loreto Kirribilli Roberts,Fallon,Holt,Wheelahan,c:Warren	6	1:57.67 (2) 1:57.67	4:00.67 (2) 2:03.00	6:04.67 (2) 2:04.00	8:06.64 2:01.97	4.28	+4.28
3	30.07 Pymble Ladies' Khan,Murphy,Bilney,Hart,c:Solomons	3	2:04.38 (3) 2:04.38	4:11.91 (3) 2:07.53	6:22.23 (3) 2:10.32	8:31.01 2:08.78	24.37	+28.65
4	30.06 PLC Sydney Wilson,Reeves,Reilly,Barrett,c:Cameron	4	2:07.31 (4) 2:07.31	4:15.74 (4) 2:08.43	6:27.98 (4) 2:12.24	8:39.08 2:11.10	8.07	+36.72
5	30.10 Sydney Girls Kang,Steel,Lim,Palmer,c:Hui	5	2:11.83 (5) 2:11.83	4:23.51 (5) 2:11.68	6:33.98 (5) 2:10.47	8:46.67 2:12.69	7.59	+44.31

Race 46 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.01 Loreto Kirribilli Falinski,Sheil,Donohoe,Ahrens,c:Olesnicky	5	2:04.17 (1) 2:04.17	4:13.42 (1) 2:09.25	6:24.23 (1) 2:10.81	8:32.64 2:08.41	0.00	+0.00
2	32.02 Mosman Benfield,Stringer,Turner-Smith,Kemper-Massie,c:Nutt	4	2:06.22 (2) 2:06.22	4:19.73 (2) 2:13.51	6:32.98 (2) 2:13.25	8:42.23 2:09.25	9.59	+9.59
3	32.03 Redlands Solgaard,Kaye,Soste,Forsyth,c:Franceschi	6	2:10.88 (3) 2:10.88	4:22.86 (3) 2:11.98	6:36.51 (3) 2:13.65	8:45.17 2:08.66	2.94	+12.53
4	32.04 Roseville Han,Wang,Fiedler,Wu,c:Mason	3	2:32.38 (4) 2:32.38	5:17.34 (4) 2:44.96	8:01.62 (4) 2:44.28	10:30.25 2:28.63	105.08	+117.6

Race 47 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.01 Kinross Wolaroi Storer,Baldwinson,Bruem,Davis,c:Karrasch	4	2:10.85 (3) 2:10.85	4:20.40 (2) 2:09.55	6:26.82 (1) 2:06.42	8:31.64 2:04.82	0.00	+0.00
2	33.02 Loreto Kirribilli McCloskey,Schuster,Roberts,Stephenson,c:Clarkin	3	2:12.24 (4) 2:12.24	4:27.55 (4) 2:15.31	6:41.33 (4) 2:13.78	8:47.01 2:05.68	15.37	+15.37
3	33.05 Redlands Collins,Charles,Haggman,Mennie,c:Bayley	2	2:10.09 (2) 2:10.09	4:23.95 (3) 2:13.86	6:39.48 (3) 2:15.53	8:51.89 2:12.41	4.88	+20.25
4	33.04 North Sydney Girls Liu,Fong,Ganguli,Wong,c:Ding	5	2:06.36 (1) 2:06.36	4:18.79 (1) 2:12.43	6:37.70 (2) 2:18.91	8:52.61 2:14.91	0.72	+20.97
5	33.03 Loreto Normanhurst Graham,Cronin,Stratford,Ogilvie*,c:Hines	6	2:28.54 (5) 2:28.54	4:48.59 (5) 2:20.05	7:27.28 (5) 2:38.69	9:34.84 2:07.56	42.23	+63.20

*substitute

Race 47 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.01 North Sydney Girls Han,Wang,Sachdeva,Wang,c:Wu	7	2:21.80 (1) 2:21.80	4:51.36 (1) 2:29.56	7:10.08 (1) 2:18.72	9:54.31 2:44.23	0.00	+0.00

Race 48 Men's Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull						Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.06 St Augustines H.O'Hare,J.Bray,L.Schofield,M.Jureta,c:S.Pickard	7	1:38.40 (1) 1:38.40	3:20.92 1:42.52			0.00	+0.00
2	35.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 J.Dunworth,K.McLachlan,M.Bruem,G.Hunt,c:N.Martel	2	1:41.50 (2) 1:41.50	3:27.41 1:45.91			6.49	+6.49
3	35.02 Kinross Wolaroi 2 S.Johnston,T.Hunt,M.Horne,A.Cutter,c:F.Jones	6	1:49.25 (3) 1:49.25	3:41.73 1:52.48			14.32	+20.81
4	35.03 Kinross Wolaroi 3 S.Attenborough,J.Burke,H.Luelf,B.Leighton,c:C.Caro	4	2:00.50 (4) 2:00.50	4:01.56 2:01.06			19.83	+40.64
5	35.04 St Augustines A.Lisle,O.Kennedy,O.Porteous,D.Corrigan,c:O.Mellor	5	2:03.89 (5) 2:03.89	4:09.32 2:05.43			7.76	+48.40
6	35.05 St Augustines C.McLennan,J.Moy,J.Penberthy,J.Guthrie*,c:H.Goldsworthy	3	2:21.73 (6) 2:21.73	4:49.08 2:27.35			39.76	+88.16

*substitute

Race 49 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull						Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	36.19 Sydney Girls 1 Mia Williams, Saskia Alexander	6	2:10.23 (1) 2:10.23	4:23.05 2:12.82			0.00	+0.00	
2	36.13 PLC Sydney 2 Claire La, Karla Rasica	1	2:14.35 (2) 2:14.35	4:33.63 2:19.28			10.58	+10.58	
3	36.16 Redlands 1 Eva Simpson, Tilly O'Flynn	8	2:15.26 (3) 2:15.26	4:34.94 2:19.68			1.31	+11.89	
4	36.08 Mosman Abigail Walsh, Ava Micevski	2	2:23.14 (4) 2:23.14	4:54.62 2:31.48			19.68	+31.57	
5	36.22 Sydney Girls 4 Chelsea Dam, Amy Du	7	2:23.32 (5) 2:23.32	4:55.92 2:32.60			1.30	+32.87	
	36.14 PLC Sydney 3 Virginia (Vicky) Russell, Chiara Ewing	3	DID NOT START						
	36.09 North Sydney Girls Imogen Szabo, Andrea Yang*	4	SCRATCHED						
	36.06 MLC School 4 Liana Wai, Nicola Keast	5	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 50 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	36.11 North Sydney Girls Felicity Moy, Luoja Tang	2	2:04.08 2:04.08	4:17.00 2:12.92	0.00	+0.00
2	36.12 PLC Sydney 1 Grace Moodie, Willow Swift	3	2:08.19 2:08.19	4:22.27 2:14.08	5.27	+5.27
3	36.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Ruby Allen, Fleur Baseby	6	2:09.85 2:09.85	4:26.71 2:16.86	4.44	+9.71
4	36.21 Sydney Girls 3 Ashley Ren, Carina Li	8		4:37.21	10.50	+20.21
5	36.01 Ascham Sammy Robilliard, Anouk Lafferty	4	2:20.04 2:20.04	4:57.27 2:37.23	20.06	+40.27
6	36.24 Tara School Aishani Shekhar, Charlotte Ghoy	7	2:27.32 2:27.32	5:07.81 2:40.49	10.54	+50.81
	36.05 MLC School 3 Eleanor McKeough, Annabelle Mansfield	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 51 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	36.03 MLC School 1 Adelaide Abernethy, Jemima Blake	4	2:00.77 (1) 2:00.77	4:12.05 2:11.28	0.00	+0.00
2	36.07 Mosman Abbie Wrightson, Sophie Mills	6	2:08.22 (3) 2:08.22	4:24.01 2:15.79	11.96	+11.96
3	36.20 Sydney Girls 2 Veronica Tan, Ashling Considine	1	2:09.02 (4) 2:09.02	4:26.74 2:17.72	2.73	+14.69
4	36.17 Redlands 2 Alice Haggman, Darcy Mennie	9	2:14.05 (5) 2:14.05	4:36.46 2:22.41	9.72	+24.41
5	36.18 Redlands 3 Eva Blundell, Zoe Potter	5	2:15.93 (6) 2:15.93	4:36.49 2:20.56	0.03	+24.44
6	36.10 North Sydney Girls Imogen Szabo*, Andrea Deng	8	2:16.29 (7) 2:16.29	4:43.65 2:27.36	7.16	+31.60
7	36.04 MLC School 3 Meena Kanthathas, Isabel Warusavitarne	2	2:07.55 (2) 2:07.55	4:52.94 2:45.39	9.29	+40.89
8	36.15 PLC Sydney 4 Holly Angwin, Amelie Gooderick	3	2:19.87 (8) 2:19.87	5:08.88 2:49.01	15.94	+56.83
9	36.23 Tara School Navya Singh, Sophia Trofa	7	2:38.08 (9) 2:38.08	5:22.44 2:44.36	13.56	+70.39

*substitute

Race 52 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	37.35 Sydney Girls 2 Camille Zankl	2	2:12.88 (1) 2:12.88	4:37.86 2:24.98	0.00	+0.00
2	37.06 Loreto Normanhurst Porsha Gill	1	2:17.66 (3) 2:17.66	4:38.25 2:20.59	0.39	+0.39
3	37.07 Loreto Normanhurst Ava Smith	6	2:17.28 (2) 2:17.28	4:47.82 2:30.54	9.57	+9.96
4	37.19 PLC Sydney Isabella Macfarlane	4	2:19.92 (4) 2:19.92	4:49.69 2:29.77	1.87	+11.83
5	37.27 Redlands 4 Lila Soste	7	2:23.36 (5) 2:23.36	4:52.89 2:29.53	3.20	+15.03
6	37.28 Redlands 5 Isabella Solgaard	5	2:27.89 (7) 2:27.89	5:00.92 2:33.03	8.03	+23.06
7	37.13 Loreto Normanhurst Alice Montano	3	2:27.88 (6) 2:27.88	5:14.56 2:46.68	13.64	+36.70
	37.16 MLC School Adelaide Abernethy	8				

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 53 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	37.34 Sydney Girls 1 Alison Rao	6	2:12.95 (1) 2:12.95	4:31.81 2:18.86	0.00	+0.00
2	37.02 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Alice Macdonald	3	2:15.01 (2) 2:15.01	4:32.75 2:17.74	0.94	+0.94
3	37.01 Australian Christian College Georgia Yuen	8	2:16.96 (3) 2:16.96	4:43.65 2:26.69	10.90	+11.84
4	37.04 Loreto Normanhurst Emmerson Dooley	5	2:21.68 (4) 2:21.68	4:55.16 2:33.48	11.51	+23.35
5	37.08 Loreto Normanhurst Elizabeth Pennington	7	2:25.80 (5) 2:25.80	4:59.91 2:34.11	4.75	+28.10
	37.11 Loreto Normanhurst Annika Clarke	1	SCRATCHED			
	37.31 Redlands 8 Orla Collins	2	SCRATCHED			
	37.23 Redlands 10 Isabelle Bannon	4				

Race 54 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	37.20 PLC Sydney 1 Jessica Burrows	8	2:12.39 (1) 2:12.39	NTT	0.00	+0.00
2	37.22 Redlands 1 Aurora Crennan	5	2:18.48 (3) 2:18.48			
3	37.05 Loreto Normanhurst Ellen Ogilvie	1	2:17.76 (2) 2:17.76			
4	37.25 Redlands 2 Livia (Liv) Goodland	3	2:24.42 (5) 2:24.42			
5	37.09 Loreto Normanhurst Gracie-May Lander	2	2:21.76 (4) 2:21.76			
6	37.10 Loreto Normanhurst Libby Lacko	4	2:28.51 (6) 2:28.51			
7	37.18 North Sydney Girls Leigh Tan	7	2:34.12 (7) 2:34.12			
8	37.38 Tara School Naomi Cross	6	2:36.61 (8) 2:36.61			

Race 55 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	37.33 Sydney Heidi Heap	8	2:09.75 (1) 2:09.75	4:24.66 2:14.91	0.00	+0.00
2	37.39 Pymble Ladies' Kelly Clifton	1	2:14.76 (2) 2:14.76	4:41.30 2:26.54	16.64	+16.64
3	37.26 Redlands 3 Lilian Forsyth	2	2:18.55 (3) 2:18.55	4:44.13 2:25.58	2.83	+19.47
4	37.36 Sydney Girls 3 Alice Gao	3	2:19.50 (4) 2:19.50	4:53.80 2:34.30	9.67	+29.14
5	37.12 Loreto Normanhurst Mia Dranganoudis	6	2:20.60 (5) 2:20.60	5:00.25 2:39.65	6.45	+35.59
6	37.32 Redlands 9 Gabrielle Bernath	7	2:40.57 (6) 2:40.57	5:24.69 2:44.12	24.44	+60.03
7	37.21 Pymble Ladies' Ainhoa Culazzo	4	2:47.39 (7) 2:47.39	5:30.68 2:43.29	5.99	+66.02
	37.15 Loreto Normanhurst Amelie Johnson	5	SCRATCHED			

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 56 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull						Division 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	37.37 Sydney Girls 4 Emily Devlin	2	2:29.60 (2) 2:29.60	5:00.54 2:30.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.29 Redlands 6 Saskia Kaye	3	2:25.48 (1) 2:25.48	5:05.50 2:40.02	4.96	+4.96	
3	37.30 Redlands 7 Saffron Charles	7	2:33.56 (4) 2:33.56	5:10.34 2:36.78	4.84	+9.80	
4	37.24 Redlands 11 Zoe Trevena	4	2:32.31 (3) 2:32.31	5:19.69 2:47.38	9.35	+19.15	
5	37.03 Loreto Normanhurst Grace Luffman	6	2:37.19 (5) 2:37.19	5:26.18 2:48.99	6.49	+25.64	
6	37.17 Mosman Chloe Phillips	5	2:47.36 (6) 2:47.36	5:39.75 2:52.39	13.57	+39.21	
	37.40 Pymble Ladies' 2 Scarlett Mitchell	1	SCRATCHED				
	37.14 Loreto Normanhurst Sophia Tesoriero	8					

Race 57 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.01 Ascham 1 Chloe Hitchens	9	2:04.79 (1) 2:04.79	4:18.78 (1) 2:13.99	6:34.13 (1) 2:15.35	8:45.89 2:11.76	0.00	+0.00
2	38.14 Redlands Isobel Campbell	8	2:14.60 (2) 2:14.60	4:38.20 (2) 2:23.60	7:01.16 (2) 2:22.96	9:21.50 2:20.34	35.61	+35.61
3	38.07 Mosman Erica Nutt	6	2:16.74 (3) 2:16.74	4:46.49 (3) 2:29.75	7:17.97 (3) 2:31.48	9:41.37 2:23.40	19.87	+55.48
4	38.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Julia Ungemach	3	2:17.89 (4) 2:17.89	4:55.19 (4) 2:37.30	7:26.59 (4) 2:31.40	9:53.16 2:26.57	11.79	+67.27
5	38.16 Redlands 3 Francesca Richardson	5	2:24.01 (5) 2:24.01	5:01.17 (5) 2:37.16	7:40.85 (5) 2:39.68	10:18.04 2:37.19	24.88	+92.15
6	38.18 Sydney Girls 2 Elsha Lim	2	2:27.22 (6) 2:27.22	5:14.22 (6) 2:47.00	7:58.43 (6) 2:44.21	10:39.50 2:41.07	21.46	+113.6
7	38.11 North Sydney Girls Allison Zheng	4	2:43.42 (7) 2:43.42	5:42.84 (7) 2:59.42	8:40.69 (7) 2:57.85	11:32.40 2:51.71	52.90	+166.5
	38.04 Loreto Kirribilli Sarah Steele	1	SCRATCHED					
	38.05 Loreto Normanhurst Allegra Laface	7	SCRATCHED					

Race 58 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	38.09 Mosman Lotte Ravesteijn	8	2:05.24 (1) 2:05.24	4:22.97 (1) 2:17.73	6:41.05 (1) 2:18.08	8:55.15 2:14.10	0.00	+0.00
2	38.02 Ascham 2 Isabelle Bugg	7	2:08.80 (2) 2:08.80	4:25.10 (2) 2:16.30	6:44.82 (2) 2:19.72	9:01.98 2:17.16	6.83	+6.83
3	38.17 Sydney Girls 1 Xenia Palmer	4	2:10.21 (4) 2:10.21	4:28.23 (3) 2:18.02	6:52.04 (3) 2:23.81	9:09.37 2:17.33	7.39	+14.22
4	38.15 Redlands Alanah Winder	6	2:09.53 (3) 2:09.53	4:30.19 (4) 2:20.66	6:53.73 (4) 2:23.54	9:11.71 2:17.98	2.34	+16.56
5	38.08 Mosman Alice Stringer	2	2:29.78 (5) 2:29.78	5:10.40 (5) 2:40.62	7:55.78 (5) 2:45.38	10:34.55 2:38.77	82.84	+99.40
6	38.12 PLC Sydney Ruby Mills	3	2:39.39 (6) 2:39.39	5:31.36 (6) 2:51.97	8:36.19 (6) 3:04.83	11:34.01 2:57.82	59.46	+158.8
7	38.10 North Sydney Girls Weiya Kong	1	2:47.65 (7) 2:47.65	6:05.27 (7) 3:17.62	9:31.77 (7) 3:26.50	12:46.26 3:14.49	72.25	+231.1
	38.06 Loreto Normanhurst Lola Everson	5	SCRATCHED					
	38.13 Pymble Ladies' Arabella Wheatley	9	SCRATCHED					

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 59 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	39.01 Kinross Wolaroi Ker,Woods,Mason,Smith,c:McKay	7	1:55.02 (1) 1:55.02	3:56.08 (1) 2:01.06	6:02.46 (1) 2:06.38	8:09.40 2:06.94	0.00	+0.00		
2	39.06 Tara School Rouse,Odbert,Ryan,Bailey,c:Wilkins	3	2:00.83 (2) 2:00.83	4:06.80 (2) 2:05.97	6:17.40 (2) 2:10.60	8:25.57 2:08.17	16.17	+16.17		
3	39.08 Tara School Liu,Dulimov,Li, Ji,c:Ghoy	5	2:03.89 (4) 2:03.89	4:11.01 (4) 2:07.12	6:22.14 (3) 2:11.13	8:31.66 2:09.52	6.09	+22.26		
4	39.02 Pymble Ladies' 1 Khan,Murphy,Bilney,Hart,c:Solomons	8	2:04.00 (5) 2:04.00	4:14.75 (5) 2:10.75	6:27.21 (5) 2:12.46	8:35.17 2:07.96	3.51	+25.77		
5	39.05 St Catherine's Seton,Castellas,James,Rae,c:Warnock	2	2:01.20 (3) 2:01.20	4:08.32 (3) 2:07.12	6:23.81 (4) 2:15.49	8:41.58 2:17.77	6.41	+32.18		
6	39.04 Roseville 2 Coonan,Boghossian,Baird,Rye,c:Lawrence	4	2:09.89 (6) 2:09.89	4:26.33 (6) 2:16.44	6:49.27 (6) 2:22.94	9:07.63 2:18.36	26.05	+58.23		
7	39.07 Tara School Mccartney*,Hussein,Waterhouse,Karoutzos,c:Jayasuriya	1	2:10.39 (7) 2:10.39	4:34.35 (7) 2:23.96	7:03.83 (7) 2:29.48	9:35.92 2:32.09	28.29	+86.52		
	39.03 Pymble Ladies' 2 Karelas,Hogan,Willetts,McDonald,c:Naito	6	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 60 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	40.13 Queenwood Isabella Kennedy, Winter Shirvington	2	1:57.25 (1) 1:57.25	4:04.28 (1) 2:07.03	6:19.70 (1) 2:15.42	8:33.47 2:13.77	0.00	+0.00		
2	40.09 PLC Sydney 1 Francesca (Frankie) Reilly, Emily Barrett	5	2:02.66 (2) 2:02.66	4:11.51 (2) 2:08.85	6:28.43 (2) 2:16.92	8:42.09 2:13.66	8.62	+8.62		
3	40.14 Redlands Katherine Budden, Mila Osborn	7	2:02.86 (3) 2:02.86	4:13.12 (3) 2:10.26	6:31.64 (3) 2:18.52	8:47.14 2:15.50	5.05	+13.67		
4	40.04 MLC School 3 Eve Parker, Rebecca Beaton	3	2:11.74 (4) 2:11.74	4:31.43 (4) 2:19.69	6:56.97 (4) 2:25.54	9:17.31 2:20.34	30.17	+43.84		
5	40.12 PLC Sydney 4 Isadora Sachs, Emma Collins	8	2:31.12 (5) 2:31.12	5:16.73 (5) 2:45.61	8:13.89 (5) 2:57.16	11:07.33 2:53.44	110.02	+153.8		
	40.05 Mosman Celena Panetta, Anna Mcclean	1	SCRATCHED							
	40.08 North Sydney Girls Sherry Liu, Sienna Fong	4	SCRATCHED							
	40.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Alice Hinckman, Elke Spiller	6	SCRATCHED							

Race 61 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	40.03 MLC School 1 Ashley Denton, Sophie Winnall	7	2:06.15 (1) 2:06.15	4:20.78 (1) 2:14.63	6:32.78 (1) 2:12.00	8:45.41 2:12.63	0.00	+0.00
2	40.07 Mosman Anna Mcclean*, Lola Balmain	2	2:09.85 (2) 2:09.85	4:33.41 (3) 2:23.56	6:56.50 (2) 2:23.09	9:14.49 2:17.99	29.08	+29.08
3	40.15 Sydney Girls Zimo Kang, Bonnie Steel	5	2:11.29 (3) 2:11.29	4:32.93 (2) 2:21.64	6:59.18 (3) 2:26.25	9:22.08 2:22.90	7.59	+36.67
4	40.10 PLC Sydney 2 Mia Wilson, Hannah Reeves	8	2:15.64 (4) 2:15.64	4:49.99 (5) 2:34.35	7:24.96 (4) 2:34.97	9:54.46 2:29.50	32.38	+69.05
5	40.01 Ascham Eliza Symons, Anna Radzynski	4	2:18.64 (5) 2:18.64	4:49.80 (4) 2:31.16	7:30.58 (5) 2:40.78	10:07.88 2:37.30	13.42	+82.47
6	40.11 PLC Sydney 3 Amelia Barry, Matilda Kidd	3	2:29.02 (7) 2:29.02	5:04.48 (7) 2:35.46	7:37.83 (6) 2:33.35	10:12.25 2:34.42	4.37	+86.84
7	40.06 Mosman Chloe Benfield, Arabella Turner-Smith	6	2:23.84 (6) 2:23.84	5:02.76 (6) 2:38.92	7:39.10 (7) 2:36.34	10:13.88 2:34.78	1.63	+88.47

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 62 Men's Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	41.05 Redlands 1 Hooper,Kerr,MEEK,McInnes,c:Logan	5	1:40.05 (1) 1:40.05	3:23.12 (1) 1:43.07	5:07.48 (1) 1:44.36	6:49.23 1:41.75	0.00	+0.00
2	41.06 Redlands 2 Jackson,Borness,Anderson,Pearce,c:Lee	3	1:43.94 (4) 1:43.94	3:30.02 (3) 1:46.08	5:15.02 (2) 1:45.00	6:58.48 1:43.46	9.25	+9.25
3	41.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Hunt,Segger,Dunworth,Poulton,c:Caro	4	1:43.12 (3) 1:43.12	3:31.14 (4) 1:48.02	5:18.55 (4) 1:47.41	7:03.86 1:45.31	5.38	+14.63
4	41.01 Kinross Wolaroi Swift,Davis,Baldwin,Soster,c:Martel	8	1:40.61 (2) 1:40.61	3:28.34 (2) 1:47.73	5:16.47 (3) 1:48.13	7:04.12 1:47.65	0.26	+14.89
5	41.04 Kinross Wolaroi 3 Williams,Attenborough,Price,Schofield,c:Sobotta	7	1:45.43 (5) 1:45.43	3:34.70 (5) 1:49.27	5:24.18 (5) 1:49.48	7:14.39 1:50.21	10.27	+25.16
6	41.02 Kinross Wolaroi McCardell,Popa,Newham,Gordon,c:Caro	2	1:52.01 (6) 1:52.01	3:49.72 (6) 1:57.71	5:49.94 (6) 2:00.22	7:48.06 1:58.12	33.67	+58.83
	41.07 Sydney Grammar Berkelouw*,Fairbrother,Pepper,van As*,c:Bierer	1	SCRATCHED					
	41.08 Sydney Grammar Slack,Ellis*,Lambert,Strothers,c:Abdel Sayed	6	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 63 Men's Under 17 Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.01 Kings 1 Maclean,Parsons,Yates,Blatchford, Matthews,Millward,Rogers,Platis,c:Hodgson	4	1:33.39 (1) 1:33.39	3:10.46 (1) 1:37.07	4:46.34 (1) 1:35.88	6:23.51 1:37.17	0.00	+0.00
2	42.07 Scots 1 Milling,Lowe,Berkelouw,Merrion, Merriman,Beck,White,Crawford,c:Porter	8	1:36.24 (3) 1:36.24	3:15.28 (3) 1:39.04	4:52.69 (3) 1:37.41	6:28.51 1:35.82	5.00	+5.00
3	42.02 Newington 1 Downing,Grillakis,Whittaker,Gillespie-Penny, Auld,Walsh,McDonald,Pattinson,c:Baker	6	1:34.62 (2) 1:34.62	3:13.85 (2) 1:39.23	4:51.99 (2) 1:38.14	6:30.61 1:38.62	2.10	+7.10
4	42.03 Newington 2 Chanter,Robertson,Cominos,Gray, Macdessi,Edwards,Hannah,Mitchell-Zancanaro,c:Clayton	2	1:40.25 (4) 1:40.25	3:23.53 (4) 1:43.28	5:07.28 (4) 1:43.75	6:51.99 1:44.71	21.38	+28.48
5	42.08 Scots 2 Taber,Venclovas,Green,Shannon, Squillace,Bai,Tremlett,Chabau,c:Phillips	1	1:41.93 (5) 1:41.93	3:25.46 (5) 1:43.53	5:10.55 (5) 1:45.09	6:56.96 1:46.41	4.97	+33.45
	42.06 St Josephs Spork,Geach,Troy,Lane, Whittaker,Pass,Curran,Frederikson,c:Mulders	3	SCRATCHED					
	42.04 Shore 1 Wheeler,Scammell,Gilligan*,McHutchinson, Robinson,Faulkner*,Frape,Paris,c:Brooks	5	SCRATCHED					
	42.05 Shore 2 Roxburgh,Wykeham-Fiennes,Bowman,Armstrong*, Forrester*,Hamilton,Riley,Rogan,c:Miller	7	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 64 Men's Under 19 Four							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.01 Kings 1 Duffy,Bodman*,Odbert,Purdon,c:Graham	5	1:41.48 (1) 1:41.48	3:28.12 (1) 1:46.64	5:16.35 (1) 1:48.23	7:04.54 1:48.19	0.00	+0.00
2	43.02 Kings 2 Firth,Scott,Todd,Bazina,c:Miller	7	1:48.69 (3) 1:48.69	3:37.87 (3) 1:49.18	5:26.56 (2) 1:48.69	7:14.46 1:47.90	9.92	+9.92
3	43.03 Newington 1 Kinlyside,Toogood,Rixom,Carnegie,c:Johnson	4	1:45.95 (2) 1:45.95	3:36.17 (2) 1:50.22	5:29.86 (3) 1:53.69	7:24.13 1:54.27	9.67	+19.59
	43.10 St Augustines Taylor,Tancred,Cao,Pender,c:Taylor	6	SCRATCHED					
	43.06 Shore 1 Stanberg,Macfarlane,Salis,Halstead,c:Zhu	8	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 65	Men's Under 19 Four	Division 2
CANCELLED		

Race 66	Schoolgirl Four	Final
CANCELLED		

Race 67 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	45.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 Bowen*,Walker,Burns,Lilley,c:Noonan	2	1:47.75 (1) 1:47.75	3:39.94 (1) 1:52.19	5:31.54 (1) 1:51.60	7:23.93 1:52.39	0.00	+0.00
2	45.06 Mosman Kirkham,Hornby,Stephens,Coates,c:Pearson	1	1:53.49 (2) 1:53.49	3:48.32 (2) 1:54.83	5:42.64 (2) 1:54.32	7:36.44 1:53.80	12.51	+12.51
3	45.10 Redlands 1 Polok,Wainberg,Hwang,Sanger Larsson,c:Naismith	6	1:56.45 (4) 1:56.45	3:57.97 (3) 2:01.52	5:57.79 (3) 1:59.82	7:58.02 2:00.23	21.58	+34.09
4	45.12 Roseville 1 Boghossian,Hurll,Herdman,Baird,c:Baird	5	1:55.74 (3) 1:55.74	3:58.82 (4) 2:03.08	5:59.95 (4) 2:01.13	7:59.98 2:00.03	1.96	+36.05
5	45.14 Sydney Girls Song,Keppie,Moniaga,Steel,c:Moritz	8	2:03.58 (7) 2:03.58	4:10.95 (6) 2:07.37	6:14.16 (5) 2:03.21	8:19.87 2:05.71	19.89	+55.94
6	45.04 MLC School 1 Feng,Glastonbury,Penny,Baker,c:Grave	4	2:06.89 (8) 2:06.89	4:15.70 (8) 2:08.81	6:22.42 (8) 2:06.72	8:20.29 1:57.87	0.42	+56.36
7	45.07 PLC Sydney Lau,Cameron,Bouwman,Burge,c:Gifford	9	2:01.34 (5) 2:01.34	4:08.22 (5) 2:06.88	6:18.63 (7) 2:10.41	8:20.90 2:02.27	0.61	+56.97
8	45.08 Pymble Ladies' 1 Robinson*,Woods,Hennessy,Zhang,c:Viswanathan	3	2:01.80 (6) 2:01.80	4:12.40 (7) 2:10.60	6:16.46 (6) 2:04.06	8:21.58 2:05.12	0.68	+57.65
9	45.05 Mosman Milne,Bradshaw,Maloney,Phillips,c:Lane	7	2:09.57 (9) 2:09.57	4:25.87 (9) 2:16.30	6:43.74 (9) 2:17.87	8:57.18 2:13.44	35.60	+93.25

*substitute

Race 68 Schoolgirl Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	44.02 Roseville Griebel,Du Preez,Mackinlay,Alexander,c:Davies	2	1:51.94 (1) 1:51.94	3:50.42 (1) 1:58.48	5:50.34 (1) 1:59.92	7:46.47 1:56.13	0.00	+0.00

Race 68 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	45.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 West,Hoskin,Frost,Beesley,c:Miller	8	1:53.66 (1) 1:53.66	3:48.38 (1) 1:54.72	5:45.48 (1) 1:57.10	7:39.08 1:53.60	0.00	+0.00
2	45.11 Redlands 2 Crennan,Richardson,Thorp,Hugman,c:Pedro Inacio	6	2:04.33 (3) 2:04.33	4:09.28 (3) 2:04.95	6:15.39 (2) 2:06.11	8:20.40 2:05.01	41.32	+41.32
3	45.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 Joyce,Billington,Worswick,Cox,c:Lotfy	7	2:02.51 (2) 2:02.51	4:08.96 (2) 2:06.45	6:21.24 (3) 2:12.28	8:30.62 2:09.38	10.22	+51.54
4	45.09 Pymble Ladies' 2 Wang,Hodgetts,Williams,Gilmour*,c:Solomons	3	2:06.76 (4) 2:06.76	4:20.09 (4) 2:13.33	6:34.49 (4) 2:14.40	8:47.75 2:13.26	17.13	+68.67
5	45.13 Roseville 2 Menck,Clarke ,Clayton,Vella,c:Mason	4	2:11.16 (5) 2:11.16	4:29.82 (5) 2:18.66	6:51.86 (5) 2:22.04	9:08.28 2:16.42	20.53	+89.20
6	45.15 Sydney Girls 2 Dang,Laxamana,Jones,Bilbao,c:Acharya	5	2:20.32 (6) 2:20.32	4:47.94 (6) 2:27.62	7:19.02 (6) 2:31.08	9:43.53 2:24.51	35.25	+124.4

*substitute

Race 69 Schoolgirl Second Eight							Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	46.02 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Jones,Smith,McKay,Leighton, Tancred,Wyllie,Scammell,Luelf,c:Martin	1	1:42.79 (1) 1:42.79	3:33.03 (1) 1:50.24	5:24.27 (1) 1:51.24	7:12.49 1:48.22	0.00	+0.00	
2	46.08 Queenwood 1 Kay,Gapaillard,Veitch,Ferguson, Hughes,Wark,Hardie,Dohnt,c:Millner	2	1:44.22 (3) 1:44.22	3:33.90 (3) 1:49.68	5:25.05 (2) 1:51.15	7:14.22 1:49.17	1.73	+1.73	
3	46.07 Pymble Ladies' Anand,Matosantos,Gibson,McDermott Buzolic, Walker,Stalley,Pockley,Shanahan,c:Goddard	5	1:42.93 (2) 1:42.93	3:33.20 (2) 1:50.27	5:27.54 (3) 1:54.34	7:19.72 1:52.18	5.50	+7.23	
4	46.12 St Catherine's MacGregor,Lloyd,Dunn,Poulos, Stigter,Morgan,Hall,Connell,c:Parkes	6	1:47.60 (4) 1:47.60	3:40.40 (4) 1:52.80	5:34.93 (4) 1:54.53	7:24.95 1:50.02	5.23	+12.46	
5	46.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Ahrens,Ross,Carnevale,Chidgey, Ryan,Cameron,Moran,Charleson,c:Dunstan	4	1:47.82 (5) 1:47.82	3:41.51 (5) 1:53.69	5:37.27 (5) 1:55.76	7:29.77 1:52.50	4.82	+17.28	
6	46.11 Roseville Smith,Eburne,Robertson,Zhang, Berger,Bestic,Franklin,Kelly,c:Marchant	3	1:51.65 (6) 1:51.65	3:50.27 (6) 1:58.62	5:50.17 (6) 1:59.90	7:45.23 1:55.06	15.46	+32.74	
7	46.06 Loreto Normanhurst Walton*,Wheelhouse,Qutami,Mason*, Timmins,Lampe,Cronin,Trindall,c:Absar	7	1:51.83 (7) 1:51.83	3:51.67 (7) 1:59.84	5:54.74 (7) 2:03.07	7:53.60 1:58.86	8.37	+41.11	
	46.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Story,Kordaris,Hincksman,Spiller, Wyllie,Bowen,Disney,Murphy,c:Bell	8	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 70 Schoolgirl Second Eight							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	46.09 Queenwood 2 Kennedy,Shirvington*,Wait*,Doku, Hunt,Strydom,Markram,Nell,c:Yin	4	1:52.14 (1) 1:52.14	3:46.85 (1) 1:54.71	5:40.70 (1) 1:53.85	7:33.13 1:52.43	0.00	+0.00
2	46.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Whitson,Rich,Radocaj,Hutton, Strudwick,Risbey,Madsen,Champ*,c:Peel	3	1:52.86 (2) 1:52.86	3:50.04 (2) 1:57.18	5:47.93 (2) 1:57.89	7:43.14 1:55.21	10.01	+10.01
3	46.10 Queenwood 3 Vanner,White,Atkins,Rozenbergs, Bennett,Gillett,Millner*,Hawks,c:Chen	5	1:58.48 (3) 1:58.48	4:05.77 (3) 2:07.29	8:56.52 (4) 4:50.75	8:16.92	33.78	+43.79
4	46.05 Loreto Kirribilli 3 Burges,Sekzenian,Hatzidis,McKerihan, Ross,McGrath,Steele*,Butcher,c:Madsen	6	2:06.77 (4) 2:06.77	4:20.68 (4) 2:13.91	6:34.75 (3) 2:14.07	8:41.18 2:06.43	24.26	+68.05

*substitute

PLC/Kings/RNSW Regatta

Saturday, 3 February 2024

Race 71 Schoolgirl 1st Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	47.06 St Catherine's Rupnik,Williams,Steed,Stigter,Manins, Yardley*,Baker,Swain,Gaston,c:Abela	5	1:38.65 (1) 1:38.65	3:19.26 (2) 1:40.61	5:00.20 (1) 1:40.94	6:41.59 1:41.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	47.04 Pymble Ladies' Booth,Braysich,Cullinane,Olesen, Wood,Naito,Porter,Craig,c:Yemma	3	1:38.81 (2) 1:38.81	3:19.17 (1) 1:40.36	5:01.07 (2) 1:41.90	6:46.19 1:45.12	4.60	+4.60	
3	47.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Wilkin,Reidy,Staniforth,Sweetapple, Searle,Leigo,O'Brien,Wong,c:Bruce	4	1:40.12 (3) 1:40.12	3:24.34 (3) 1:44.22	5:10.63 (3) 1:46.29	6:57.31 1:46.68	11.12	+15.72	
4	47.02 Loreto Kirribilli Eales,Whitson,Oxenham,Woodward, Bateman,Fallon,Brambell,Allsopp,c:Bunbury	7	1:43.42 (4) 1:43.42	3:28.30 (4) 1:44.88	5:13.52 (4) 1:45.22	6:58.81 1:45.29	1.50	+17.22	
5	47.03 Loreto Normanhurst Hickey*,Gibbons,Roche,Terry, Lenehan,Egan,Collins,Haire,c:Simon	2	1:45.90 (5) 1:45.90	3:36.23 (5) 1:50.33	5:27.92 (5) 1:51.69	7:17.11 1:49.19	18.30	+35.52	
	47.05 Queenwood Cuttance,Bennett,Seve,Taylor, McLaren,James,Tompson,Roles,c:Jureta	6	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Race 72 Men's Under 19 Eight							Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	48.02 Kings 2 Thomas,Whalan,Petras,Tindal, Todd,Hirst,Jones,Fleet,c:Watson	6	1:32.03 (4) 1:32.03	3:04.53 1:32.50	4:37.50 (3) 1:32.97	6:07.56 1:30.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	48.03 Newington de Hennin,Elliott,Mitchell,Fuller, Tetley,Denton,Chandler,Grippi,c:Dewhurst	4	1:29.24 (1) 1:29.24	3:02.13 1:32.89	4:35.68 (1) 1:33.55	6:09.27 1:33.59	1.71	+1.71	
3	48.13 Scots Duffy,Stewart,Low,Brann, Hinrichsen,Pursehouse,Moore,Pinn,c:Low	5	1:29.83 (2) 1:29.83		4:36.79 (2) 1:35.71	6:12.50 1:35.71	3.23	+4.94	
4	48.04 Newington 2 Fuller,McConnell,Longcroft,Burghen, Veitch,Koskela,Cooper,Adams,c:Keegan	7	1:31.85 (3) 1:31.85	3:07.35 1:35.50	4:40.74 (4) 1:33.39	6:16.30 1:35.56	3.80	+8.74	
5	48.12 Scots 2 Smart,Evans,Juracich,McGregor, Wells,Lampson,Hughes,Ireland,c:Cardno	8	1:33.04 (5) 1:33.04	3:08.75 1:35.71	4:46.77 (5) 1:38.02	6:26.15 1:39.38	9.85	+18.59	
	48.07 St Ignatius 1 Zukerman,Holmes,Brown,Hennessy, Hyles,Davis,McGrath,Field,c:Burton	2	SCRATCHED						
	48.01 Kings 1 Mason,Baker,Wickham,Farrah, Hines,McClellan,Whalan,Rogers,c:Gerber	3	SCRATCHED						

Race 73 Men's Under 19 Eight							Division 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 74 Men's Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	49.09 St Augustines Parker,Schofield,Jureta,Wise,c:Goldsworthy	6	1:38.65 (1) 1:38.65	3:22.64 (1) 1:43.99	5:08.93 (1) 1:46.29	6:54.87 1:45.94	0.00	+0.00
2	49.07 Redlands 1 Hooper,Kerr,McInnes,Pearce,c:Preece	4	1:44.52 (3) 1:44.52	3:32.00 (2) 1:47.48	5:19.19 (2) 1:47.19	7:03.99 1:44.80	9.12	+9.12
3	49.02 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Swift,Davis,Baldwin,Soster,c:Caro	7	1:43.78 (2) 1:43.78	3:33.27 (3) 1:49.49	5:21.50 (3) 1:48.23	7:07.61 1:46.11	3.62	+12.74
4	49.08 Redlands 2 Anderson,Morrison,Dobson,Borness,c:Logan	2	1:46.84 (4) 1:46.84	3:35.00 (4) 1:48.16	5:23.29 (4) 1:48.29	7:09.55 1:46.26	1.94	+14.68
5	49.03 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Williams,Attenborough,Price,Schofield,c:Caro	9	1:47.67 (5) 1:47.67	3:39.20 (5) 1:51.53	5:29.39 (5) 1:50.19	7:18.03 1:48.64	8.48	+23.16
6	49.05 Kinross Wolaroi 4 Dunworth,McLachlan,Bruem,Hunt,c:Bird	3	1:52.11 (6) 1:52.11	3:47.51 (6) 1:55.40	5:42.79 (6) 1:55.28	7:35.04 1:52.25	17.01	+40.17
7	49.04 Kinross Wolaroi 3 McCardell,Goodsir,Popa,Gordon,c:Caro	8	1:53.82 (7) 1:53.82	3:49.74 (7) 1:55.92	5:46.61 (7) 1:56.87	7:38.84 1:52.23	3.80	+43.97
8	49.01 Kinross Wolaroi Johnston,Hunt,Horne,Cutter,c:Karrasch	5	1:57.11 (9) 1:57.11	3:56.15 (9) 1:59.04	5:56.16 (9) 2:00.01	7:53.44 1:57.28	14.60	+58.57
9	49.06 Kinross Wolaroi 6 Attenborough,Burke,Luelf,Leighton,c:Jones	1	1:56.24 (8) 1:56.24	3:54.92 (8) 1:58.68	5:56.15 (8) 2:01.23	7:56.72 2:00.57	3.28	+61.85